Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply. able1
Base: All Respondents
Em&lu{maﬂt -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill-" Gen X/ onl on(l%
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People Lim '(_? Not
9127 %gge gags Aﬁe %ge ials er st of I is- His-  Emp- Emp- In- %0
-9/28) MALE FeEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (1843) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) (C] ©) () E) F) ©) H) [OBENO) K) O] ™ (N (0 ®) Q (R) © M O W) W) (X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296  159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Employed full time 1123 650 266 178 265 347 133 642 480 636 487 132 76 232 1123 - 231 302 590 375 344 403 142 301 669
46%  55%  38% 42% _69%  57%  18%  50%  35% 44%  49% 45%  48% 54%  74% - 61% 79% 79% 49% 47% 2% 22% 45%  62%
[ G DFG DG 1 J JIKL P Q Q Vv v w WX
Employed part time 236 91 144 65 56 55 60 121 115 119 116 42 13 54 236 - 66 a2 128 76 73 87 88 64 80
10% 8% 12% _15% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 1%  14% 8% 13% 16% - 17% 1% 1% 10% 10% 9%  14% 9% %
B EFG i J J J P R R XY
Self-employed 173 82 88 28 50 51 a4 78 95 101 72 25 9 29 173 - 88 a4 4 45 39 89 49 40 80
% 7% 7% % % 8% 6% % % 1% % 9% &% 7% 1% - 2% 1% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 6% %
Not mE\ oyed, but looking 153 70 79 72 42 26 13 114 39 67 86 31 13 30 - 153 - - 42 26 6 82 35 25
for worl 6% 6% 6% _17% 6% 2% 2% 10% 3% 5% Q% 10% 86 1% - 16% - 5% 4% 9%  13% 5% 2%
FG G G 1 J J o u TU XY Y
Not employed and not 52 19 30 10 12 15 5 21 30 28 24 9 5 7 - 52 - - 1 10 31 24 19 4
looking for work 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - & - - 6 1% 3% P *
Not employed, unable to 96 30 64 7 12 51 26 19 7 61 35 9 2 14 - 96 - - - 29 29 38 59 22 12
work due to a disability or 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 10% - - 4% 4% 4% % 3% 1%
illness B DEG H o XY Y
Retired 514 237 277 3 3 33 474 6 507 403 11 40 16 41 11 503 2 2 7 169 176 169 154 165 180
21% 20% 22% 1% 1% 5% 63% 1% 3%  28% 11% 13% 10%  10% 1% 54% * 1% 1% 22% 24% 18% 24%  24% 17%
DE  DEF HKLMN o VooV Y Y
Student 102 44 58 86 13 2 1 9 3 33 69 13 23 20 23 79 2 3 17 31 20 51 29 31 34
4% 4% 5% 21% 2% * * 9% * 2% 7% 4 14% 5% 1% 8% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%
EFG FG | JLN J JKLN J o qr u
Homemaker 114 10 104 10 43 38 22 53 60 68 46 11 5 19 7 107 4 2 1 19 38 57 44 26 35
5% 1% 8% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% * 11% 1% * * 2% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3%
DG DG [¢] S T T XY
Sigma 2562 1235 1309 459 696 618 789 1155 1407 1516 1046 311 162 444 1572 990 392 395 784 796 755 1010 670 704 1120
105%  104%  106%  109%  104% 102% 106%  106%  104% 105%  105%  105% 102% 104% 104% 106% 104%  104%  105% 104% 104% 106%  106% 104%  104%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk Tevel) - BIC - DIETFIG - HT = JIKIL/MIN = O7P = QIR
Overlap formulae used. * small base

= TT0IV = WIXIY




Fweld\nglPErlud March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

Em&u{meﬂ( '
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill-" Gen X/ om m|¥
240 GenZ jals en X Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Peop\e L'n Wo Not
27 foge Jfege fage (aoe s est ol i is  Emp-  Emp. In- £
I28) MALE FeEMALE 1827) ) 9) S 8% @) white cllor pam) pame) panc loy&l [oy&l Remote Hybrid pe'Sn DEM GOP INDIOTH <$50K $00k S100K+
(A) () ©) (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™ (N (© ®) Q R) S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 1579 822 747 298 631 469 181 929 650 944 635 223 74 271 1579 - 361 447 771 635 496 448 332 466 758
Weighted Base 1509 814 686 264 565 447 233 829 680 842 668 197 98* 310 1509 377 382 750 489 452 568 276 403 814
1 work fully remote 377 196 177 54 144 115 65 197 180 201 177 55 32 77317 377 - 130 111 137 76 93 204
5% C2a%  C26%  20% 25% 26%  28%  24% 2% C24%  26%  28% 3% 2% 25% 100% - 21% 24% 24%  28% 23%  25%
5 work h;t1 rid (i.e. 3; 204 175 75 182 92 32 257 124 207 174 a4 31 88 382 - - 82 - 134 148 42 92 246
ome and office) 5% 2% 6% 2% 32 2w 1% 3% dew 5% 26%  23% 3% 28% 25% - - 100% - B 6% 15%  23% 0%
9
| work fully in-person 750 414 334 135 240 240 136 374 376 434 317 97 35 145 750 - - - 750 225 242 283 158 218 364
(e.g., office, worksite, efc.) 0% B1%  Ca9% Sl a2 Csdw  SE%  asw  See G are 4% 3% 47% 0% - - - 1(5)8% 6% “54% S0% 5% CSaw ask
m
Sigma 1509 814 686 264 565 447 233 829 680 842 668 197 98 310 1509 377 382 750 489 452 568 5 403 814
100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Jevel) - BIC - TIMIN = OTP = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY

JIK] I
RN aD Tormuag veca. - Srall base 2 very Sl base (umac 30) meligible for &ig toSing
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F\eldlnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

The economy & inflation
Healthcare
Crimeratesinthe U.S.

Global instability

A potential U.S. economic
recession

Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness
Immigration

Climate change

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Artificial intelligence (Al)

The security of my
deposits in financial
inditutions (€.g., banks,
ec.)

The solvency of US.
parks i fhe abiity for
banks {0 afford theirown
debtsand liabilities)

Recial ineciity
A banking crisis

A new COVID-19 variant
Losing my job

Gender inequity

ToporioNS/MEans: Columis
Ovérlap formulae used. * small b

Wave
240

2052
84%

1964
80%

1911
8%

1900
78%

1853
76%

1805
74%

1795
73%

1666
68%

1633
67%

1629
67%

1570
64%

1548
63%

1513
62%

1491
61%

1477
60%

1372
56%

801
53%

1258
51%

esi

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

& (5%, T0% isk Teve) - = -
ase; +* very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

B Em&lo{mem
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work Location
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ nnlc){ onl;
Genz jals GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People  (n (no . Not
&z foge Jfege o (ae s est is is  His Emp- Emp- In- $50-

28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) 60+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed Iloyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k S$100K+
(®) ©) () E) F) ©) H) [OEENO) K) (O] ™ (N O ®) (R) © m ) w) ()
993 1052 330 551 519 652 882 1170 1227 825 244 129 356 1265 787 319 629 600 806 541 894

8% 8% 7% E2%  gew B Bl sew 8% 8% E2%  Bl% 83% 84%  8a% 84%  84% 79% 8% "86% 83%
908 1044 318 528 495 623 846 1118 1176 7817 239 126 342 1196 767 303 596 644 740 521 863
7% TBdw 7o 79% B2 B3 7ew B3 T 8l% /9% Bl%  79% 80% 79% 82% 9% 79% 8% % 83% 80%
e
904 997 295 519 478 619 814 1097 1143 768 225 118 338 1161 751 299 583 581 6 716 513 852
6% BO% 0% Tr% 9% 8% 7S% Bl 79% 7% 7o% 74% 79% 71%  BO0% 8% T18% 76% % 8l% 9%
o
914 975 318 517 462 602 835 1065 1131 768 214 123 339 1189 711 310 585 605 5 733 465 865
7% 79% 76% 7% 76% 801f% % 79% 78|% 7Z% 2% % 79‘% 79% 76% 81% 78% 79% 7% 74% §AOI%
877 964 303 519 482 549 822 1031 1113 740 217 109 327 1177 675 304 590 537 707 486 837
4% 7§% 2% 7;% D769% 3% 75% 6%  77% 74% 3% 68%  76% 7&% 2% 80% 79% 70% 74% 7>7<% 7)8(%
m
832 961 317 533 463 492 850 955 1051 754 227 114 334 1141 664 293 566 550 716 531 728
70% 73% 7GE% 73% 7GE% 66% 7!%% 1%  72% 76% 7% 2%  78% 7PE% 1% 7% % 72% 75% ;3\4}% 68%
]
853 931 258 461 450 626 719 1076 1123 672 192 107 300 1082 713 289 529 606 656 441 839
2% 75% 61% 69% 74% 84% 66% 9% 77% 68% 65% 67% 70%  72% 76% 76% 70%  79% 69% 70% 78%
b D DE DEF H KLMN [¢] s uv WX
798 860 243 451 423 549 693 973 1035 631 183 93 289 1035 631 275 498 457 601 426 754
67% 69% 58% 67% 70% 73% 64% 2%  71% 63% 62% 58% 68%  69% 67% 2% 66% 60% 63% 67% 70%
D D DE H KM k s
756 866 307 494 396 436 801 831 940 693 210 102 306 1055 578 279 528 632 636 432 710
64% 70% 73% 74% 65% 58% 73% 61%  65% 70% 71% 64% 71%  70% 62% 73% 70% 83% 67% 68% 66%
B FG FG G 1 J i J P Q v U
781 839 252 433 386 557 685 943 1014 614 165 98 285 985 644 247 486 547 614 400 739
66%  68%  60%  65%  64% 74%  63%  70% 70%  62%  56%  61% 67/% 65%  69% 65%  65% 72% 64%  63% 69%
DEF H™ KLm L KL uv w
741 823 236 438 393 503 674 897 945 626 188 88 284 986 584 271 476 510 607 400 715
62%  66%  56%  65%  65%  6/%  62%  66% 65%  63%  63%  55% 66% 65%  62% 1% 63% 67% 64%  63% 66%
b D D D H m m Qs u
747 791 275 456 389 428 731 817 896 652 201 91 281 995 553 273 488 467 592 419 683
63%  64% 65%  68%  64%  57%  67% 0% 62%  66%  68%  57% 66% 66%  59% 2%  65% 61% 62%  66% 63%
G G G 1 m jm P Qs X
733 773 259 439 394 422 698 815 893 621 182 93 283 982 532 256 473 477 544 381 686
62% 62% 6% 6% og  Sow  64%  G0% 62% 6% 62%  S8% 60% 65% 57% 6% 63% 63% 57%  60% 64%
i
670 813 274 473 361 383 747 744 798 693 233 98 293 954 537 259 466 585 589 403 652
56%  66%  65%  70%  60%  51%  68%  55% 55%  70% _79%  61% 68% 63% 5% 68%  62% 717% 62%  64% 61%
B G dFG G i Jm JKMN J P as uv U
721 752 269 445 373 389 715 762 853 624 180 9 273 969 507 261 476 451 552 384 659
B1%  6l% el BG%  62%  52%  Go%  So% 5% 6% 6l%  60% 64% 6d% 5a% 68%  63% 59% 58% 61% 61%
] q
649 77 241 13 325 393 654 718 767 605 190 8 272 885 487 243 421 521 490 353 618
5506  58%  5/%  62%  54%  53%  60%  53% 53%  61%  64%  54% 64% 59% 5% 64%  56% 68% 51%  56% 57%
FG 1 J Im J P s uv
446 353 166 343 235 57 509 292 416 386 125 46 189 801 - 233 374 268 295 161 410
5506 51% 63%  61%  53%  24%  61%  43% 49%  58%  63%  46% 61%  53% - 61% 50% 55% 52% 59% 50%
FG FG G i Jm’ kM IM Qs Y
548 699 252 405 299 303 657 601 703 555 167 85 247 831 428 230 397 516 482 345 568
46%  56% 60%  60%  49%  40%  60%  44% 48%  56%  5/%  54% 58%  55%  46% 60% 53% 68% 50% 55% 53%
B FG FG G 1 J J J P S uv U X X
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F\eldlnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 :
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

. Em&lo{mem -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ nnIO)( onl;
240 Genz jals GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- Pegple  fn nol . Not
g27 @B zga%% 4&3%& gage ials er st is- His- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) 60+) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(R) (®) ©) () E) F) ©) H) [OEENO) K) (O] ™ (N ®) ®) ©® M O ) w) ()
Gender inequity 1187 641 539 168 266 308 445 434 753 7 440 129 74 181 508 152 353 248 466 474 287 508
49%  54% 44% 40%  40%  51% 60%  40%  56% 5%  44% 43%  46%  42% 54% 0% 47% 32% 64% 50% 45% a7%
C DE  DEF H KN o R v T
Losing my job 708 369 333 98 222 212 177 319 388 26 282 72 53 121 - 148 376 221 213 274 114 404
47%  45%  49%  37%  39%  A47% 76%  39%  57% 51% 42%  37%  54% 39% - 39% 50% 45% 47% 8% 41% 50%
DE  DEF H KN 1 KN R Wx
A new COVID-19 variant 1073 541 521 179 258 282 355 437 636 684 389 105 73 156 449 139 329 242 365 466 278 458
4%  AS% 42w 43% 3% aG%  4l%  A0%  4me i 39% 3% 46%  3o% 48% 36% 42% 32% S0% 9% aa% 43%
A banking crisis 968 469 486 151 225 233 359 376 592 598 370 116 63 155 428 120 275 312 252 404 247 418
40% 39% 39% 36% 34% 38% Déé% 34% 4@% 4&% 37% 39% 40%  36% 48% 32% 37% Aj% 35% 46% 39% 39%
e
Racial inequity 954 519 425 146 198 245 364 344 610 652 302 63 61 135 399 123 284 178 410 366 229 424
39% 44% 34% 35% 30% 40% 49% 32% 45%  45% 30% 21% 39%  32% 43% 32% 38% 23% 56% 38% 36% 39%
c e dE  DEF H KN L kL L o T v T
The solvmcx of U.S. 932 457 465 161 232 213 326 393 539 558 374 114 66 144 404 126 277 286 234 411 250 391
banksél.e. the ability for 38% 38% 38% 38% 35% 35% 44% 36% 40%  38% 38% 38% 42%  34% 43% 33% 3% 37% 32% 43% 40% 36%
banks to fford theirown EF h n o u U
debts and liabilities)
The security of my. 897 442 447 145 215 218 320 360 537 554 343 95 68 146 383 108 263 296 238 364 212 393
depositsin financial 37% 37% 36% 35% 32% 36% 43% 33% 40%  38% 34% 32% 43%  34% 41% 28% 35% 39% 33% 38% 34% 37%
g\s(llwons (e.g., banks, DEF H i Kl o R u u
c.
Artificid intelligence (Al) 875 448 415 184 233 213 244 417 457 506 369 108 71 143 352 110 274 253 273 349 232 362
36% 38% 34% EFAGA% 35% 35% 33% 3!%% 34%  35% 37% 37% 45%  34% 38% 29% 3;% 33% 3%% 36% 37% 34%
c in
The Russian War on 816 408 400 168 238 220 191 406 411 436 380 131 61 143 292 134 265 216 259 342 231 337
Ukraine 3% 34% 32% 460% 38% ZGE% 26% 37|% 30%  30% jirg% 4,3% 39%  33% 31% 35% 35% 28% 3_6r% 3_?% 3\3% 31%
]
Climate change 812 433 372 113 177 211 312 289 523 510 302 86 57 122 358 103 222 131 361 320 199 366
33% 36% 30% 2% 26% 35% 42% 2% 39%  35% 30% 29% 36%  29% 38% 21% 30% 17% 50% 33% 32% 34%
C DE DEF H IN [¢] v T
Immigration 779 391 378 177 220 183 198 397 382 415 364 113 66 139 305 107 252 306 119 354 206 323
32% 33% 31% Eéé% 38% 30% 21% SSI% 28%  29% %7% 3%% 4%% 32% 33% 28% 34% 48% 16% 36% 33% 30%
n v
Political divisiveness 650 336 307 162 210 156 122 372 278 328 323 104 52 128 223 92 222 157 194 300 190 237
27% 28% 25% _39%  31%  26%  16%  34%  21% 23%  32%  35%  33% 3% 24% 24%  “30% 21% 27% 31% 30% 22%
c EFG FG G i J J J J v T Tu Y
Affording my living 640 357 277 103 138 144 255 241 399 399 241 69 45 9 271 89 184 213 188 240 101 349
expenses 0% T30 2% C2A% 2% C24% 3% 2% 2% 28% 24 2% 28% 2% 2% 23%  25% 28% 26% 25% 16% 2%
n
A potential U.S. economic 592 312 274 17 152 124 199 269 323 337 255 79 50 101 260 78 161 226 117 249 146 239
recession 2% 2% 2% 28% 2%%  20% 2% 2% 2a% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 28% 20%  "21% “30% "16% 2% "23% 22%
el i
Global instability 545 275 263 102 153 144 146 256 290 319 226 82 36 89 225 71 165 158 164 223 167 211
2% C23% 2% 2% 23 24w 1o 2% 2% 2% 2% g8% 2% 2% 24% 19% 22% 21% 23% 2% "26% 20%
g [ jKn
Crimeraesinthe U.S. 534 285 242 125 152 128 128 277 257 307 226 71 41 ) 185 82 168 183 111 240 118 224
2% 2% C20% 80w T2 2% ime 2w 1w 21% 2% 4% 26%  21% 20% 2% 2% 20% “15% 2% T19% 21%
Hedlthcare 481 281 194 102 142 112 125 245 237 274 207 7 33 85 169 78 154 119 147 216 110 214
0% 2% Clew 24% 2l (18w i 2% i 1% C21% 1% 2l% 20% 18% 2% "21% 16% "20% 2% 1% 20%
9
The economy & inflation 393 196 187 90 119 88 96 209 184 224 169 52 29 72 149 62 121 163 80 150 90 183
lo% i lsw  21% 18w law 13w C19% 14w isw 17w 18%  19%  17% 16% 1% Clo% 20% 1% 1o 14% 17%

Toporions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, T0% sk Tevel) - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig esting
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- 00m- PegP\e w &10 Not
&z foge jfoge fage (ae s es is is  His Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44%) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1629 781 839 252 433 386 557 685 943 1014 614 165 98 285 985 644 252 247 486 547 467 614 400 449 739
Coricerned (Net) 67% 66% 68% 60% 65% 64% T74% 63% 70%  70% 62% 56% 61% 67%  65% 69% 67% 65% 65% T72% 64% 64% 63%  66% 69%
DEF H® KLm L KL uw w
Very concerned 669 335 329 102 180 160 227 282 387 410 259 65 34 132 421 248 109 103 209 252 193 224 161 180 312
2% 2% 2% 2% C2r% 2% 3 26w 2%%  28%  C2e% 2% 21% | Bl 2% C26% 20% 2% C28% 3% 20% 23%  25% 2% 29%
m
Somewhat concerned 960 446 509 150 253 226 330 403 557 604 356 100 64 153 564 396 143 144 276 296 275 389 240 269 428
3% 38% 4l C36% 386 C3me  ads 3% alve 42%  C36%  34%  40% 36% 1% 2% (3B%  T38% 37 3% 38% 41%  “38% 40%  40%
n
Not At All/Not Too 816 408 400 168 238 220 191 406 411 436 380 131 61 143 524 292 126 134 265 216 259 342 231 227 337
Concerned (Net) 33 3% 3% A% T3 T3 C26% 36 J0%  30%  3m  4d 3% 3% 5% 1% 33%  35%  C35% 28% 30% 3% 3% 4% T31%
]
Not too concerned 542 251 287 111 159 129 143 270 272 295 247 80 43 92 345 196 75 103 168 158 166 218 145 161 225
2% 2% 2% TZe% 24w 2% C19% 2w C20% 0% C2%% 2% 20% 2% 2% 2L%  20% 25% 22% 21% 23% 3% 23% 24% 21%
g n
Not at all concerned 275 156 113 56 79 91 a8 136 139 141 133 51 18 51 179 96 51 32 97 58 92 124 86 66 112
11%  13% 9% 13%  12%  15% 6% 129 10% 10% 13%  17%  11% 12% 12%  10%  13% 8%  13% 8% 13% 13%  14% 10% 10%
[ G G G J Kn R R T T Xy
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
olumns Teste “WIXIY

Coll
Overlap formulae used

d (5%, T0% risk fevel) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT = J/RTLIMIN = O7P = QIRTS = T70)
*small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The economy & inflation

Em&lo{mem i
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political
Gen Z/ Black
Wave Mill- on[\}{
240 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ enn- PegP\e w Not
(24 fage Jge e ials is His  Emp- Emp- In-
28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 9) ) (18-43) White Color  panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/IOTH <$50K $100K +
(A) ®) © (©) F) (©) (H) @ (K) L) N © ®) Q R m o ) w) ()
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 640 619 1186 1530 915 327 362 1579 866 361 447 945 775 725 730 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 607 748 1091 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 763 726 956 632 1076
Vanylsonmhax 2052 993 1052 330 519 652 882 1227 825 244 356 1265 787 316 319 600 646 806 541 894
Coricerned (Net) 84% 83% 85% 79% B[E}% gg% 81% 85% 83% 82% 83%  84% 84% 84% 84% 79% _?3% 8.?% 86% 83%
Very concerned 1268 581 685 205 334 424 510 785 483 136 213 763 505 191 181 326 451 491 357 533
520  49%  55%  49% 550 57%  47% 54%  49% 46% 50% 51%  54% 51%  47% 3% 62% 51% 56% 49%
B dE DE KL v T XY
Somewhat concerned 784 412 366 125 185 228 372 442 342 108 142 502 282 125 139 274 195 316 185 361
32% 3% T30% 30% 30% 30% 34% 300 34%  36% 33% 33% 30%  33%  36% 36% 2% 3% 2% 34%
i i i w
Not At All/Not Too 393 196 187 2 88 96 209 224 169 52 72 244 149 61 62 163 80 150 90 183
Concerned (Net) 6% CIre 1% 21% 1% 1% 1% 5% 17%  18% 17% “16% 16%  16%  16% 2% 1% 1% 1% 17%
Not too concerned 284 136 142 57 61 79 145 175 109 26 51 181 103 46 51 132 49 103 59 139
2% 11% 1%  13% 0% 1% C13% 12% 11% 9% 2% "12% 11%  12%  13% e 7% o 9% 3%
Not at all concerned 109 61 25 33 27 17 64 a8 61 25 21 64 a5 15 11 31 31 a7 32 a4
2% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% % 4% 5% 5% a%
EFG g 1 J Jkn
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 607 748 1091 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 763 726 956 632 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT- JIK/L/MIN - O7P - QTRTS - TTUIV = WIXIY
e

Co
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- 00m- PegP\e w &10 Not
&z foge foge fage (ae s e is is  His Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44%) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1372 649 nz7 241 413 325 393 654 718 767 605 190 8 272 885 487 221 243 421 521 361 490 353 362 618
Coricerned (Net) 56% 55% 58% 57% F(%% 54% 53% EOI% 53%  53% 53% J64% 54% GIJJ% 53% 52% 59% Gg% 56% 35% 50% 51% 56%  54% 57%
m
Very concerned 572 273 296 101 206 142 124 307 265 299 273 98 32 124 395 177 94 113 187 215 139 218 155 135 268
23%  “23% 24% 24% _31% 23%  17%  28% 20% 21%  27% 33%  20% 29% 26%  19%  25%  30%  25% 28% 19% 23% 24% 20% 25%
G DFG G i Jm” KM Jm P w x X
Somewhat concerned 800 375 421 140 207 184 269 347 453 468 333 93 54 148 490 310 127 129 234 306 222 272 199 227 350
33 e 3% 3% T3l T3 3 dme 3w 3% 3% 31% 4% 3% 32% 3% 4% 3% T31% 0% 31% 28% 31% 34% 33%
ef
Not At All/Not Too 1073 541 521 179 258 282 355 437 636 684 389 105 73 156 624 449 156 139 329 242 365 466 278 313 458
Concerned (Net) 4% CAS% a2 a3 (38 CaBw  Car%  40%  Ame | A7 3% C36% 4G T36% 4% 4B% A% T36%  T4dw "32% T50% 9% Caa b 4%
Not too concerned 653 292 353 110 142 154 248 251 402 422 230 63 48 86 365 288 95 91 179 178 195 280 169 198 274
279%  25% 29% 26% 21% 25% 33%  23%  30% 29% 23%  21%  30% 20% 24%  31%  25%  24% 24% 23% 271% 20%  21% C29% 25%
b e DEF H KN n KIN [¢] T
Not at all concerned 420 248 168 69 116 128 107 186 235 261 159 42 25 70 259 161 61 a7 151 64 170 186 110 115 184
e T2l T1a%  16% 1M 2l C14%  Ame 1 C18%  C16%  18%  15% 1% L% L 16%  12%  C20% g% 23% 1% 1 1% 17%
v
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
olumns Teste “WIXIY

Coll
Overlap formulae used

d (5%, T0% risk fevel) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT = J/RTLIMIN = OTP = QIRTS = T70)
*small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
‘Weighted Base

Vanylsomha
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
gZ Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials er st is Is- His  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) -43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99 $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 206 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
1911 904 997 295 519 478 619 814 1097 1143 768 225 118 338 1161 751 279 299 583 581 615 716 513 501 852
78% 76% 80% 70% 7% 9% 83% 75% 81%  79% % 76% 4% 79%  T1% 80% 74% 78% 78% 76% 85% 75% 81%  74% 79%
B D D DE H o v X X
1027 473 547 155 263 251 359 417 610 607 420 134 61 181 608 419 149 150 309 296 374 357 290 266 446
a2% A% A 3% T3 Cal AR 3% 4ge  42% A% AS% 38 42%  40% 4% T30%  T39% T4l 3% 52% 3% A% 9% 4l%
o
884 431 450 141 256 227 260 397 488 536 348 92 57 157 553 332 130 149 273 285 241 359 223 235 407
3% 36%  36% 3a% (3w C3me 3% 3% do% 3me 3%%  31%  36% 3% 3% 3% 35%  T39%  T36% 3T 33% 38% 35% 35%  38%
534 285 242 125 152 128 128 277 257 307 226 7 41 90 348 185 9 82 168 183 111 240 18 174 224
22%  “24% 20% _30% 23% 21%  17% 25% 19% 21%  23%  24%  26% 2% 23%  20%  26%  22%  22% 24% 15% 25% 19% 26% 21%
[ FG G 1 P u Y] wY
429 223 201 100 125 97 107 225 204 255 173 43 34 75 280 148 82 60 138 151 84 193 90 148 180
W 1% CI6%  2a% 1% dew  C14% 2% Cisw C18% 1% 15% 2% 18% C19% 6% 22% 6% 18% 20% 12% 200 1% 2% L%
el g T
105 62 a1 25 27 32 22 52 53 52 53 27 6 14 68 37 16 22 30 31 27 a7 29 26 a4
2% £ 3% &% 2% 5% 3% 5% % 4% o 9% % 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
g J
2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 15 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste

Coll
Overlap formulae used

d (5%, 10% Tisk fevel) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HIT - J/RTLIMIN - OTP
*small base

“QIRTS = TIUNV = WIXIY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

Em&lo{mem -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials er st is Is- His- mp-  Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44%) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1795 853 931 258 461 450 626 719 1076 1123 672 192 107 300 1082 713 264 289 529 606 533 656 441 477 839
Coricerned (Net) 73% 2% 75% 61% 69% 74% 84% 66% 9%  77% 68% 65% 67% 70%  72% 76% 70% 76% 70% 79% 73% 69% 70%  71% 78%
b D DE  DEF H' KLMN o s Wy WX
Very concerned 919 421 492 110 212 227 370 322 597 597 322 89 52 148 544 375 133 153 259 335 261 323 216 270 417
38%  35%  40% 26%  32%  37% 49% 30%  44% 41% 32%  30%  33% 35% 36%  40%  35%  40%  34% 44% 36% 34%  “34% 40%  39%
b d DE  DEF HKLmN o s uv w w
Somewhat concerned 876 432 440 148 249 223 256 397 479 525 350 103 55 152 538 338 131 137 270 271 271 333 225 207 422
36%  36%  36%  35%  3/%  3/%  34%  36%  35% 36%  35%  35%  35% 6% 36%  36%  35%  36%  36% 36% 37% 3% C36% 1% 3%
x
Not At All/Not Too 650 336 307 162 210 156 122 372 278 328 323 104 52 128 427 223 113 92 222 157 194 300 190 199 237
Concerned (Net) 27% 28% 25% _39%  31% 26%  16%  34%  21% 23%  32%  35%  33% 30% 28%  24%  30%  24%  30% 21% 27% 31% 30% 28%  22%
c FG FG G i J J J J P T T Tu Y Y
Not too concerned 428 223 202 111 144 88 85 254 174 220 209 55 42 85 293 135 71 78 145 118 124 186 116 144 158
18% “19% 16%  26% 21%  15%  11% 23% 13% 15% 21%  19%  26% 20% 19%  14%  19%  20% 19% 16% 17% 19% 18% 21%  15%
eFG FG i J J i P t y ¥
Not at all concerned 222 113 105 52 66 68 36 118 104 108 114 a9 11 43 134 88 43 15 77 38 69 114 75 55 79
9% 10% 9% 1%  10%  11% 5% 1% 8% 7% 1% _ 16% 7% 10% 9% 9%  11% %  10% 5% 10% 2% 1% 8% %
G G G I 37 JKMN R R T T XY
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT - JIK/L/MIN - O7F
e

Co
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

“QIRTS = TION = WIXIY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ on[\}{
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials er st is- His  Emp- Emp- In-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (a4+¥) White Color panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person GOP IND/OTH < $50K $100K +
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) N © ®) Q R © ) V) w) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 362 1579 866 361 447 771 775 725 730 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 750 726 956 632 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1805 832 961 317 533 463 492 850 955 1051 754 221 334 1141 664 282 293 566 538 716 531 728
Coricerned (Net) A% 0% TE CTG% T TG O0% T8 T1%  72%  16%  11% % 7% 7% TS% 7% T75% 4% % B 68%
]
Very concerned 1050 467 578 195 319 271 265 515 536 583 468 139 203 646 404 153 152 341 322 421 357 381
43%  39%  47% 46%  48%  45%  35%  47%  40% 40%  47% 47% AT% 43%  43% 41% 40%  45% 24% 4% 51% 35%
B G G G 1 J J J T XY
Somewhat concerned 755 365 384 122 214 192 227 336 419 468 286 88 131 494 260 129 141 225 216 295 173 346
31% 3% 31%  29%  32%  32%  30%  31%  31% 32%  29%  30% 3% 33 2% 3% 3% C30% 30% 31% 27% 32%
w
Not At All/Not Too 640 357 277 103 138 144 255 241 399 399 241 69 94 369 271 95 89 184 188 240 101 349
Concerned (Net) 6% 3% 2% C2a% 2% 24w 3% 2% 2% 28%  C24%  23% 2% 2% 2% 2% 23% 5% 26% 25% 16% 2%
n
Not too concerned 415 222 188 63 102 90 160 165 250 255 160 39 54 237 179 63 63 111 113 160 74 211
179% “19% 15%  15% 15%  15% 21% 15% 18% 18%  16%  13% 13% “16% 19%  17%  16%  15% 16% 17%  12% 200
[ DEF h N N o W
Not at all concerned 225 135 89 40 35 54 96 75 150 145 80 29 40 132 93 33 26 74 75 79 27 138
9% 11% % 9% 5% 9% 13% % 1% 10% 8%  10% 9% 9% 10% % % 10% 10% 8% 2% 13%
c E E EF H WX
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 750 726 956 632 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT - JIK/L/MIN - O7F
e

Co
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

“QIRTS = TION = WIXIY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A potential U.S. economic recession

Em&l oe/mem
Gender Generation Race atus Work L ocation
Mill- Black
Wave enn- onl
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ PegP\e w Not
&z foge foge fage (o is His  Emp-  Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) White Color  panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $9%k S$100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) @ (K) L) N © ®) Q R s m V) w) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1530 915 327 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 725 730 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 956 632 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1853 877 964 303 519 482 549 1113 740 217 327 1177 675 284 304 590 537 707 486 837
Coricerned (Net) % A% I8 1% 11 9% 73% % T4% 73% To% T8% 2% 7% T80%  T79% 70% K 8%
m
Very concerned 972 452 516 155 278 254 285 574 398 120 175 628 343 156 153 319 255 365 263 440
40%  38% 4% 3%  A1%  42% 38% 0% 40% 40% 4% d4e ST Calw a0%  T42% 3% 3% a2% 41%
Somewhat concerned 881 425 448 148 241 228 264 539 341 97 151 549 332 128 150 271 283 341 223 397
36%  36%  36%  35%  36%  38%  35% 37% 34% 3% 35% 36%  35%  34%  39%  36% 3/% 36% 35% 37%
Not At All/Not Too 592 312 274 17 152 124 199 337 255 79 101 332 260 93 78 161 226 249 146 239
Concerned (Net) 2% 2% 2% 28% 2%% 2% 2% 23%  “26% 2% % 2% C28% 2% 20% 21% 30% 2% "23% 22%
el
Not too concerned 436 225 207 80 115 90 151 251 184 52 71 250 185 73 69 109 164 189 103 169
% C19% e 1% 1 1% C20% 17% 19%  18% 1% It C20% 1% 18%  T14% 21% 200  "16% 16%
o s
Not at all concerned 157 87 67 37 37 35 a8 86 7 27 30 81 75 21 9 52 62 60 43 70
6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% % 5% 8% o 2% I 8% 6% % 6%
c e i
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 956 632 6 1076
100% ~100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIEFIG = HIT= J/KILM/N = O7P “WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fweld\nglPErlud March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Losing my job

Em&o{mem -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- B PegP\e w &10 Not
gZ Ege Zga%g 4&% é?ﬁe ials IS IS His  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 1579 822 747 298 631 469 181 929 650 944 635 223 74 271 1579 - 361 447 771 635 496 448 332 466 758
Weighted Base 1509 814 686 264 565 447 233 829 680 842 668 197 98* 310 1509 - 377 382 750 489 452 568 276 403 814
Vanylsonmhax 801 446 353 66 343 235 57 509 292 416 386 125 46 189 1 - 195 233 374 268 239 295 161 225 410
Coricerned (Net) 53% 55% 51% 63% 61% 53% 24% 61% 43%  49% 58% 63% 46%  61% 53% 52% 61% 50% 55% 53% 52% 59%  56% 50%
FG FG G | Jm JkM M Qs Y y
Very concerned 423 235 187 87 184 127 24 272 151 202 221 66 26 112 23 109 105 209 129 143 150 8 120 216
W% 2% C2r 33 336 T2 10% 3w 2% C2a% (33 3% 2% 3% 28% 2% 28w 28w 26% 32% 26%  31% 30% 21%
Somewhat concerned 379 211 166 8 159 109 32 238 141 214 165 59 19 78 379 - 86 128 165 138 96 145 76 105 194
5% 6% C2e% 3% 28% 24w 1a% 2w 20% C25%  25% 0% 1% 2% 5% - 23% Qag% 2% 28% 21% 25%  21% 26% 24%
Not At All/Not Too 708 369 333 8 222 212 177 319 388 426 282 72 53 121 708 - 183 148 376 221 213 274 14 178 404
Concerned (Net) 479%  T45% 49%  37%  39%  A7% 76%  39%  57% 51% 42%  37%  54% 39% 47% 48%  39% 50% 45% 47% 8% 41% 44%  50%
DE  DEF H KN 1 KN R R Wx
Not too concerned 352 186 164 60 123 104 64 183 169 195 157 35 3 69 352 - 77 87 188 108 108 136 66 9 184
3% 2% C2a% 3% 2% 2% 28% 2% 2% 23%  28%  18% 3% 2% 2% - 20%  23% 25% 22% 24% 24%  24%  24% 23%
jkin
Not at all concerned 356 183 169 38 98 107 112 136 220 231 125 37 20 52 356 - 106 61 189 113 106 138 49 82 220
24%  T22% 25%  14%  1r%  24% 48% 16%  32% 27% 19%  19%  20% 17%  24% - 2% 16% 28 2% 23% 24%  18% 20%  27%
DE  DEF H KN R WX
Sigma 1509 814 686 264 565 447 233 829 680 842 668 197 98 310 1509 - 377 382 50 489 452 568 276 403 814
100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% ~100% - 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, T0% risk fevel) - BIC - JIRILININ = OTP = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY

Overlap formulae Used. *

FIG - HIT-
ol base: > Very Smal base (under 30) meligible for g tesung
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Abanking crisis

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials er st is Is- His  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44%) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1477 721 752 269 445 373 389 715 762 853 624 180 9 273 969 507 232 261 476 451 474 552 384 397 659
Coricerned (Net) 60% 61% 61% Sé% ?g% 62% 52% EEI% 56%  59% 63% 61% 60%  64% 63% 54% 62% 68% 63% 59% _?\5}% 58% 61%  59% 61%
] q
Very concerned 605 307 297 118 204 153 130 322 283 319 287 80 42 135 418 187 109 116 193 187 206 212 157 158 275
2% 2% C2a% 2% A% T2 I 30 C20% 2% 2% 20% 2% (3% 28%  20%  20% T30% C26% 24% 28% 2%  25% 23% 26%
]
Somewhat concerned 871 414 456 151 242 220 259 393 479 534 338 100 53 139 551 320 124 145 282 265 268 339 228 240 384
36%  35%  37%  36%  36%  36%  35%  36%  35% 37% 4%  34%  34% 32% 37%  34%  33%  38%  38% 35% 37% 35% 36% 35%  36%
Not At All/Not Too 968 469 486 151 225 233 359 376 592 598 370 116 63 155 540 428 145 120 275 312 252 404 247 278 418
Concerned (Net) 0% 3% 3% C36%  C3a% T3 amk 3% 4l C4l% 3% 3% a0% (36% 6% 4% 38%  (32% 37 4lw 35% 42% T3 4% 39%
e v
Not too concerned 704 324 369 110 156 162 275 266 438 440 263 74 47 115 406 298 102 100 204 238 174 292 177 215 293
0% C2M%  C30% C26% C23% 2 37 C24% 3% 30%  C26%  25%  30% 2% 2% 3% 2% C26%  C21% 3l% "24% S T28% 3% T27%
y
Not at all concerned 265 145 117 40 70 71 83 110 154 157 107 42 16 40 134 130 43 20 7174 78 112 70 63 125
11%  12% 9% 10% 10%  12% 1% C10% 1% Ll% 1% Ld%  10% 9% %% 1% 1% 5% o 10% 1% 12% 1% 9% 12%
© n
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT - JIK/L/MIN - O7F
e

Co
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

~QIRIS = T/0

“WIXIY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Em&lo{mem -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
&z foge jfoge fage (ae s es is is  His Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) -43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99 $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1548 747 791 275 456 389 428 731 817 896 652 201 91 281 995 553 234 273 488 467 488 592 419 409 683
Coricerned (Net) 63% 63% 64% SGE% 62% 64% 57% 57|% 60%  62% 66% 68% 57%  66% Gg% 59% 62% 07%% 65% 61% $7% 62% 5)6(% 61% 63%
m im v
Very concerned 668 353 312 121 205 169 173 326 341 377 290 97 37 130 437 231 106 116 215 212 220 236 195 171 289
2% T3 5% 2% T3l 28w 2% 3% 2% 26% 2% 33 2% 0% 29% 25% 28% 31% C20% 28% 30% 5% 3% 2% 20%
9 9 m
Somewhat concerned 880 394 479 154 251 220 256 405 476 519 362 104 54 152 558 322 128 157 273 256 268 356 224 239 394
3% T3 3% 3% T3 3% 3% 36 3% 36%  36%  3%% 4% (35% 3% 4% 4% Talw T3b% 3w 3r% 37% “36% 35%  37%
q
Not At All/Not Too 897 442 447 145 215 218 320 360 537 554 343 95 68 146 514 383 144 108 263 296 238 364 212 266 393
Concerned (Net) 37%  37%  36%  35%  32%  36% _43%  33%  40% 38%  34%  32%  43% 34% 34%  41%  38%  28%  35% 39% 33% 38% 34% 39%  37%
DEF H 1 K o R R U u w
Not too concerned 629 299 324 103 150 144 232 253 376 386 243 59 54 100 371 258 99 84 188 212 157 260 140 206 266
260 25% 26% 25% 22% 24% 31%  23%  28% 2/% 24%  20%  34% 23% 25%  28%  26%  22%  25% 28% 22% 21%  T22% 30%  25%
DEF H L L KLN U U wY
Not at all concerned 268 143 123 a2 65 74 87 107 161 168 100 36 14 46 144 125 45 24 75 84 81 104 73 60 127
11% 12% 10%  10%  10%  12%  12% 10% 12% 12%  10%  12% 9% 1% 10% 13 1% 6%  10% 11% 11% 1% 12% 9% 12%
T
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
olumns Tested (5%, 10% fisk evel) - BIC = DIEIFIG = AIT= J/KIL/M/N = OTP = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Coll
Overlap formulae used

* small bast
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
&z foge foge fage (ae s e is is  His Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44%) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsomha 1513 733 773 259 439 394 422 698 815 893 621 182 93 283 982 532 253 256 473 477 492 544 381 409 686
Coricerned (Net) 62% 62% 62% 62% 6{%% GGS% 56% 64% 60%  62% 62% 62% 58% Gﬁ% Gg% 57% 67% 67% 63% 6\:}% _?3% 57% 60%  61% 64%
i
Very concerned 583 291 287 97 174 161 151 271 312 336 247 hed 31 115 404 179 112 96 196 178 214 191 155 143 275
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% C2re 0% 2% 2% T23%  C25%  26%  20% 2% 21% 9% 30%  25%  C26% 23% 29% 200 25% 21% 26%
X
Somewhat concerned 931 441 486 162 265 233 270 427 503 557 374 106 61 168 578 353 141 160 277 299 278 354 226 267 410
38%  37%  39% 39%  40%  38%  36%  39%  37/% 38%  38%  36%  39% 39% 38%  38%  37% 4%  37% 39% 38% 37% “36% 39%  38%
Not At All/Not Too 932 457 265 161 232 213 326 393 539 558 374 114 66 144 528 404 125 126 277 286 234 a11 250 267 391
Concerned (Net) 36 3w 3B 38 3% I A% 3% a0w 38 38 38 42% 34% 5% 43%  C33%  C33%  C37% 3me 3% A% 40% 3% 36%
n
Not too concerned 651 301 343 116 163 132 239 279 372 384 267 72 48 103 380 271 86 103 191 209 152 289 165 193 275
2% % 28w 2g%  C2a% 2% 3% C2ow 2% T26% 2% 24%  30% C24% 2% 2% 2% 2% T25% 21% “21% 0% T26% 2% 26%
o
Not at all concerned 281 155 123 45 69 81 87 114 167 174 107 42 18 42 147 133 38 23 8 77 82 122 86 74 115
1 I3 0% 1% 10% 1% 1% C10% 1% 1% 1% 13% 1% 10% C10% 4% 10% 8% 1% 10% 11% 13%  1d% 11% 11%
v
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk [evel) - BIC = DIEIFIG = AIT= J/KIL/M/N = OTP = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. e

* small bast
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
‘Weighted Base

Vanylsomha
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

820
34%

954
39%

575
24%

379
15%

2445
100%

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People w &10 Not
Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials er st is Is- His  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44%) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
670 813 274 473 361 383 747 744 798 693 233 98 293 954 537 229 259 466 585 316 589 403 402 652
56% 66% 65% 70% 60% 51% 68% 55%  55% 70% 79% 61% 68%  63% 57% 61% 68% 62% T77% 44% 62% 64%  60% 61%
B fG dFG G | Jm  JKMN J P qs v u
287 380 145 224 153 150 368 303 327 344 130 46 140 450 221 114 104 232 284 122 266 198 177 280
24% 31% 34%  33% 25%  20%  34% 2% 23% 3% _A44%  29% 33% 30%  24%  30%  27%  31% 37% 17% 28% 31% 26%  26%
B FG FG ] i 37 JKMN J P uv Y] XY
383 433 129 249 209 233 378 442 471 348 103 52 153 505 315 115 155 235 302 195 324 205 225 372
3% 3w 3w ae a3l 3% S 3% Sk 3% 3w 3w 3 3% 0% QA%% 31% “40% "21% 4% 3% 33 TS5
519 425 146 198 245 364 344 610 652 302 63 61 135 555 399 148 123 284 178 410 366 229 273 424
42%  34%  35%  30%  40% 49%  32%  45% 450 30%  21%  39% 32% 3/%  43%  39%  32%  38% 23% 56% 38% 36% 40%  39%
c e dE~ DEF H KN L kL [ o T T v T
271 296 95 126 140 215 220 355 399 176 32 45 73 345 230 100 88 157 131 224 221 133 165 267
23% 24%  23% 19% 23% 29% 20%  26% 2/%  18%  11%  28% 17% 23%  25%  26%  23% 21% 17% 31% 2% 2% 24%  25%
e DEF H KN L KLN L s v T
248 129 52 72 105 150 124 255 253 126 31 17 62 210 169 a8 35 126 47 186 146 96 108 157
21% 10%  12%  11% 17%  20% 11% 19% 17% 13%  10%  11% 14% 14%  18%  13% 9% 1r% 6% 26% 15%  15% 16%  15%
c DE DE H KLm o R v T
1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 82 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste

Coll
Overlap formulae used

d (5%, 10% risk fevel) - BIC - DIEJFTG - HIT - J/RTLIMIN - OTP
*small base

~QIRIS=T/0

“WIXIY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
‘Weighted Base

Vanylsomha
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

sigma

721
29%

1187
49%

628
26%

558
23%

2445
100%

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity

Em&lo{mem i
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
foge jfoge fage (ae s es is is  His Emp- Emp- In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44%) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
548 699 252 405 299 303 657 601 703 555 167 85 247 831 428 204 230 397 516 260 482 345 316 568
46% 56% 60% 60% 49% 40% 60% 44%  48% 56% 57% 54%  58%  55% 46% 54% 60% 53% 68% 36% 50% 55%  47% 53%
B FG FG G | J J J P S uv u X X
239 295 130 184 118 106 313 224 273 265 83 39 117 377 161 103 90 184 230 112 195 154 142 233
20% 24% 31%  27% 19%  14% 29% 17% 19% 27%  28%  25% 21% 25%  17%  21%  24%  24% 30% 15% 200 24% C21% 22%
B FG FG G 1 J J J P w Y]
310 404 122 221 181 197 343 377 431 290 85 46 130 454 267 101 140 213 285 148 287 191 173 335
6% 33 2% T3 S0%  2o% Sl 28%  30% 2% 20%  20% 3% 0% 29% 20% Qa;% 28% "31% "20% 0% T30% 26%  “3l%
i x
641 539 168 266 308 445 434 753 747 440 129 74 181 679 508 174 152 353 248 466 a74 287 360 508
54% 44% 40%  40%  51% 60%  40%  56% 52%  44% 43%  46% 42% 45%  54%  46%  40%  47% 32% 64% 50% 45% 53%  47%
c DE  DEF H KN o R v T wy
306 318 93 155 159 222 248 380 388 241 7 49 93 384 245 101 103 179 168 216 244 153 191 270
0% 2% 2% 2% 2o 30% T2 28w 2r%  Caa%  24% 31w 2% 2% C26% 2% 2% T24% 22% 30% 26% 24% 28% 25%
n n
335 220 75 111 149 223 186 372 360 199 57 25 87 295 264 72 a8 174 79 250 229 134 169 238
28% 18%  18% 17%  25%  30%  17%  28% 250  20%  19%  16% 20% 20%  28%  19%  13% 23% 10% 34% 24% 2% 25% 22%
[ DE DEF H KV o R R v T
1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 82 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

olumns Teste

Coll
Overlap formulae used

d (5%, 10% risk fevel) - BIC - DIEJFTG - RIT - J/RTLIMIN - OTP
*small base

~QIRIS=T/0

“WIXIY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Climate change

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials ers IS His- mp-  Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (a4+¥) White Color panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) N © ®) Q R ) V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 362 1579 866 361 447 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1633 756 866 307 494 396 436 801 831 940 693 210 306 1055 578 248 279 365 636 432 452 710
Coricerned (Net) 67% 64% 7g% }:763% F‘Ié% 65% 58% 7%% 61%  65% 73% 71% 73% 73% 62% 66% 73% 50% 66% 68%  67% 66%
]
Very concerned 851 400 444 154 249 196 252 403 448 490 361 107 157 532 319 140 129 170 306 222 247 368
350 3%  36% 37%  3/%  32%  34%  3/%  33% 34%  36%  36% 37% 35% 34%  37%  34% 23% 2% C35% 31 Ta%
i
Somewhat concerned 782 356 422 153 245 199 184 398 383 450 332 102 149 523 258 108 150 195 330 211 205 342
3% T30% 3% 3% 3 3B 2% Ime 2% 3% 3% 3% J% 3 2% 2% 33% 27% 36 33 0% 2%
Not At All/Not Too 812 433 372 113 177 211 312 289 523 510 302 86 122 454 358 129 103 361 320 199 224 366
Concerned (Net) 33%  36% 0% 20% 26%  35% 42% 21%  39% 35%  30%  29% 29% 30% 38% 34% 27% 50% 33%  32% 33%  34%
C DE  DEF H KN o R v T
Not too concerned 432 188 239 67 110 111 144 178 254 266 166 a5 62 253 179 78 68 171 165 114 124 186
W6 TIe% 1% 16% Cle% 18w C1o%  dew  lgw 18% 1% 15% % L 1% 20%  18% 23% % 1% C18% 1%
Not at all concerned 380 245 134 45 66 100 168 112 268 244 136 a1 60 201 179 52 34 191 154 8 101 181
16% 2% 1%  11%  10%  16% 23%  10%  20% 17% 14%  14% 14% “13% C19%  14% 9% 26% 16%  14% 15% 17%
c DE  DEF H k o r v T
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 726 956 632 676 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk [evel) - BIC = DIEIFIG = AIT= J/KILM/N = OTP = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)

Em&l oe/mem i
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials er st is Is- His  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 18-27) -43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99 $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R S M O V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1570 741 823 236 438 393 503 674 897 945 626 188 88 284 986 584 239 271 476 510 453 607 400 422 715
Coricerned (Net) 64% 62% 68% 56% 68% 5[5}% 63% 62% 6&% 65% 63% 63% 55%  66%  65% 62% 63% Q‘I%% 63% 67% 62% 64% 63%  63% 66%
m m u
Very concerned 711 344 365 99 214 168 230 313 398 425 286 92 22 149 446 264 108 118 220 224 217 269 184 188 326
9% 2% 2% 2% 3% C2e% 3l% 2 2% 2% C2%% 3l 1a% 3% S0% C28% 29% 31% C29% 29% 30% 28% 29% 28%  30%
1
Somewhat concerned 860 397 458 137 224 225 274 361 499 520 340 96 66 136 540 320 131 153 256 286 236 338 216 235 389
3% 33 3% T3 T3 T3 T3 3We 3% 36%  34% 3% 4l (32% 6% 4% 35% A% C34% 3T 32% 35% 34% 35%  36%
n s u
Not At All/Not Too 875 448 415 184 233 213 244 417 457 506 369 108 71 143 523 352 139 110 274 253 273 349 232 253 362
Concerned (Net) 3% 38 3a%  _4d 3% 3% T3 3w % 3% 3% 3% 4%% T3a% 5% 38% 31 T29%  C37o6 3% 38% 36% 37% 37%  34%
c in t
Not too concerned 607 299 299 136 162 132 177 298 309 366 240 63 53 86 369 238 100 89 180 183 176 247 152 186 249
2% 2% C2a% 32w C2av% T2 T24% 2w 2% 2% C24%  21% | 3% 20% C24% 2% C26%  23%  C24% 24% "24% 26% 24% 28% 23%
n y
Not at all concerned 268 149 116 a8 72 81 67 120 148 140 128 a5 18 57 154 114 39 21 94 70 97 101 80 67 112
% 13% 9% % 1% 13% 9% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1 10% 1% 10% B%  13% %% 13% 1%  13% 10%  10%
]
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 59 428 1509 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 632 676 1076
100% ~100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT - JIK/L/M/N - OTF
e

Co
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

~QIRIS = T/0

“WIXIY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TNDO1_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Immigration
Base: All Respondents.
Em&lo{mem
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PegP\e w &10 Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials ers IS IS His- mp-  Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (1843) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed [oyed Remote Hybrid person GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (OO (K) L) ™M N (© ®) Q R © V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 17 362 1579 866 361 447 771 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159* 428 1509 936 377 382 750 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsonmhax 1666 798 860 243 451 423 549 693 973 1035 631 183 93 289 1035 631 262 275 498 601 426 449 754
Coricerned (Net) 68% 67% 69% 58% 65% 78% [‘)Ig% 64% 7&% KL‘I'\}% 63% 62% 58% GE% 69% 67% 69% 2% 66% 63% 67%  66% 70%
s
Very concerned 946 460 482 115 226 245 360 342 605 605 342 96 41 171 567 379 141 137 290 329 243 244 444
39%  39%  39% 2%  34%  40% 48%  31%  45% 42%  34%  33%  26% 40% 38%  41%  37%  36%  39% 34% “39% 36%  41%
D DE  DEF H KLM m KIM T X
Somewhat concerned 720 338 378 128 224 179 189 352 368 431 289 87 52 118 467 252 121 138 209 272 183 205 310
9% T28%  C30%  C30% T3 2w 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 28% Sl 2% 3% 3% C28% 28% 29% 30%  29%
P
Not At All/Not Too 779 391 378 177 220 183 198 397 382 415 364 113 66 139 475 305 116 107 252 354 206 227 323
Concerned (Net) 3% T3 3% 4z C3pe 0% 2 Sew  28% 2% 3 3% 42% 3% S1% 3% 31%  (28%  3a% 3% 33 4% 0%
n r
Not too concerned 535 267 264 116 141 120 159 257 279 213 262 70 50 106 319 216 75 78 166 243 126 168 227
2% 2% 2% _2g%  21% 20w 2% C2a%  2lw C19% 26w 4% 32% 2% C20%  C23% 2% 20% 2% 2% T20% 2% “21%
]
Not at all concerned 244 124 114 62 79 63 40 141 103 142 102 a3 16 32 156 88 40 29 86 111 80 59 95
10% 10% 9%  15%  12%  10% 5% 13% 8% 10% 10 150  10% 8% 10% 9%  11% 8%  11% 2%  13% 9% 9%
iG G [] i IKN r U XY
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1354 1450 995 296 159 428 1509 936 377 382 750 956 632 676 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk 1evel) - BIC = DIEIFIG = AIT= J/KIL/M/N = OTP = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TNDO1_17 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Healthcare
Base: All Respondents.
Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave enn- Mill- on[\}{
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- PegP\e w Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials is Emp-  Emp- In-

28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) White Color  panic) foyed loyed Remote Hybrid person GOP IND/OTH < $50K $100K +

(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) @ (K) L) (©) ®) Q R © ) V) w) ()

Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1530 915 327 1579 866 361 447 771 775 725 730 942

Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1450 995 296 1509 936 377 382 750 726 956 632 1076

Vanylsonmhax 1964 908 1044 318 528 495 623 846 1176 787 239 1196 767 297 303 596 579 740 521 863
Coricerned (Net) 80% 76% Bé% 76% 79% 8[2}% 83% 78% 81% 79% 81% 9% 82% 9% 79% 79% 80% 7% 83% 80%

e

Very concerned 957 410 542 172 269 242 275 441 532 425 127 586 371 156 139 292 252 380 287 387

3% 3% Cad% Al Ca0%  Ca0% 3T 40% 3% a3 T 39% 40% 41% 36%  39% 35% 0% a5 36%
i u

Somewhat concerned 1006 498 502 146 260 253 348 405 644 362 111 610 396 142 164 304 328 360 234 476

A% A% Al 3% T3 Az 4o 3T% v 3o 3% 40% 42% 38%  43%  41% 5% 38% 37% 4a%
n

Not At All/Not Too 481 281 194 102 142 112 125 245 274 207 57 313 169 80 78 154 147 216 110 214

Concerned (Net) 0% 2% CIew 24%  C21% (1B 17w 2% 19% 21%  19% 21%  18%  21%  21% 21% 20% 23% 1% 20%
9

Not too concerned 338 190 143 71 104 74 90 174 202 136 32 223 114 56 64 104 95 156 68 158
T CIge 1% Ipe 1% 1% 1% lew 1% 1% 11% 1% 12%  15%  17% 14% 13% % 11% 18%

Not at all concerned 144 91 51 32 39 38 35 7 72 7 25 9% 54 25 14 51 52 59 43 55
6% 8% 1% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% % 4% 7% 7% 6% % 5%

c 1] jm m v T

Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1450 95 296 1509 936 377 382 750 726 956 632 1076

100% ~100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT- JIK/L/MIN - O7P - QTRTS - TTUIV = WIXIY
e

Co
Overlap formulae used. * small bas
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_18 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Global instability

Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave enn- Mill- on[\}{
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- PegP\e w Not
g27 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials IS His  Emp- Emp- In- $50-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) White Color  panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) @ (K) L) N © ®) Q R ) V) W) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 1530 915 327 362 1579 866 361 447 775 725 730 711 942
Weighted Base 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 726 956 632 676 1076
Vanylsomha 1900 914 975 318 517 462 602 835 1131 768 214 339 1189 711 293 310 562 733 465 525 865
Coricerned (Net) % 7% 9% CTe% T 7o Bl T7% o6 T0% 2% 9% 9% % T78%  TB1% 7% T T TTE% 8%
Very concerned 863 395 461 145 241 206 272 386 490 373 99 176 544 319 146 146 271 309 218 234 400
3 T3 3 3% 3% 3w Iow 3% 34%  38/% 3% 4l 3w T3 T3 den 37% 32% 34% 35%  31%
i v
Somewhat concerned 1037 519 514 173 276 257 330 449 642 395 115 162 644 392 147 164 291 424 247 290 466
2% 4d%  4l%  Al% A1% 42% 44%  41% da%  Cdow 3% 38%  43%  42%  39%  43% 20% 4% "39% 43%  43%
n
Not At All/Not Too 545 275 263 102 153 144 146 256 319 226 82 89 320 225 84 7L 164 223 167 151 211
Concerned (Net) 22% 23% 20% 24% 23% 24% 19% 23% 2% 2% 28% 21% 21% 24%  22%  19% 23% 2% 2% 2% 20%
9 g JKn
Not too concerned 390 195 191 69 114 95 113 182 234 156 51 64 226 164 63 53 109 163 19 111 151
16% 16% 15%  16% 17%  16%  15%  17% 16% 16%  17% 15% “15% 18%  17%  14% 15% % 1%k C16%  C14%
Not at all concerned 155 80 72 34 40 49 33 73 85 70 31 25 9 61 21 19 55 60 48 40 60
6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 0 4% % 6% ™% L 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6%
m
Sigma 2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 1450 995 296 428 1509 936 377 382 726 956 632 676 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% ~100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk [evel) - BIC = DIEIFIG = AIT= J/KIL/M/N = OTP = QIRTS = TTONV = WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Em&lo{mem .
Generation Combined Gen atus Work L ocation Political
Mill- Gen Z/ Asian
Wave enn- Mill- onl\/
%/4207 jals eglnr Wn Not |
e e @ ials is- mp- n-
28) MALE FEMALE 1@97) zgaﬁs) &4 é?ﬁ? (18-43) ) panic) [oy&i Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP INDIOTH <S$50K $100K +
(A) ® (H) (M) ®) Q R S M O V) )
Unweighted Base 2445 744 1186 117 866 361 447 771 945 775 725 942
Weighted Base 2445 671 1091 159* 936 377 382 750 763 726 956 1076
COoVID-19 1899 489 802 120 706 277 314 603 596 589 714 884
78% 3% 74% 76% 5% 73% 82%  80% 78% 81% 75% 82%
L Q Q v W
Inflation 832 222 336 53 293 129 155 255 351 199 282 427
34% 33% 31% 33% 3% 3% Al C3a% "dew 27% 25% o
q

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK level) - BIC - DIEJFIG - HIT- JIK/TMIN - O7P - QIRTS - T7U;
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2445
‘Weighted Base 2445

Inflation 1613

COVID-19 5

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

46
22%

Em&lo{mem

Generation Combined Gen Race atus Work L ocation
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian

enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl\/

jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People n Wn Not

al " His  Emp:  Emp: In-
£ 4B 85 5 G white clor pame) pand) pamc & Ton&  Remote Hybrid peson

744 640 619 1186 1259 1530 915 327 117 362 1579 866 361
671 607 748 1001 1354 1450 995 296  159* 428 1509 936 377
449

474 643

182 139 1 257 2;

G

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIE/FIG - HIT- JIK/LINTN - O7P - QIRTS - T7UIV = WIXIY

Ta
Overlap formulae used. * small base

384 755 859 932 682 206 285 971 249
67% 63% 63% 59|% 63%  64% 69% 70% 67% 67%  64% 69% 66%
j o T

18 289 253 292 114 39 115 316 29 101 68
21% 23% 16%  26%  19% 17%  29% _ 39%  24% 2(% 21%  25%  2/% = 18%
G 1 37 JKMN J o RS
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
‘Weighted Base

Theworst is behind us

Theworst is still ahead of
us

Sigma

Wave
240

9%273) MALE FEMALE 1@5% Zgaﬁg) 4@%

2445
2445

1899

78%

54

2445

100%

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

46
22%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK level) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT= JIK/LIMIN - O7P = QIRTS = TT0IV = WIXIY'

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Columns Tested (5%, 10% TisK level) - BIC - DIETFIG - HIT= JIK/LIMIN - O7P = QIRTS = TT0IV = WIXIY'
*small base

Inflation
Em&lo{mem .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race atus Political
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave enn- Mill- onl
240 GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- PegP\e w Not
927 Ege Zga%g 4Egge é?ﬁe ials er st is- Is- Emp-  Emp- In-
28) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (a4¥) Color  panic) panic) foyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $100K +
(A) ®) © (©) ® F) (©) (H) (K) L) (©) ®) S M O V) )
2445 1174 1251 442 744 640 619 1186 915 327 1579 866 771 945 775 725 942
2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 995 296 1509 936 750 763 726 956 1076
832 455 372 114 222 222 273 336 313 90 539 293 255 351 199 282 427
34% 38% 30% 2% 33% 37% 37% 31% 31% 30% 36% 31% 34% 46% 27% 29% 40%
C d D D P uv WX
1613 735 866 306 449 384 474 755 682 206 971 643 496 412 527 674 649
66%  62%  70%  73%  6/%  63%  63%  69% 69%  70% 64%  69% 66% 54% 73% 71% 60%
B eFG 1 i o R T T
2445 1189 1238 420 671 607 748 1091 995 296 159 428 1509 936 750 763 726 956 1076
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
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Fweld\nglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19

Page1
Weig hted To The U.S. General Adult Population
29569 2024
Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply. able1
Base: All Respondents
. . . : Sexual
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
d HS
ree
Wave e
240 Less 4year Curr-
[Clexg than coll- Coll- ent Non. Young old Millenn-  Millenn-
- Parent Not HS ege ege Stu-  Home- North- Mid- Subur- LGBTQ- LGBTQ- Millenn-  Millenn- GenZ Gen Z ial ial
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent owner Renter east west South West Urban ban Rural A+ 1A+ ial ial Men Women Men Women
®w ® © O 6 6 © o @ ® O ™ N © @ Q@ ® © m (C) ) w) X) )
Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 149 1260 1036 91 1578 823 459 454 967 565 891 1145 409 243 2202 350 394 202 234 347 388
Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102+ 1595 805 425 499 944 577 823 1196 426 239 2206 295 376 213 202 330 332
Employed full time 1123 580 743 366 60 512 551 10 768 350 214 218 411 279 486 495 = 142 98 1025 182 283 109 68 251 209
A46% 71% 52% 38% 26% 38% _64% 10% 48% 43% 50% 44% 44% 48% 59% 41% 33% 41% = 46% 62% 75% 51% 34% 76% 63%
cb ) H EH  EFH i M PQ Q VW TVWY W TVWY VW
Employed part time 236 59 118 108 25 162 a9 12 130 101 54 36 9 51 70 122 44 32 204 36 20 26 39 23 33
10% 7% 8% 11% 11% 12% 6% 12% 8% 13% 13% 7% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 13% ~ 9% 12% 5% 12% 19% % 10%
b Bc G G g i n s UX Ux TUWXY Y
Self-employed 173 a7 86 78 19 99 55 3 106 61 22 37 76 38 40 92 40 21 152 23 26 15 13 26 21
T e%  o% 8% 8% 1% 6% 3% /% 8% B 1% 8% 1% 5% g% g% 9% 7% 8% % % 6% 8% 6%
Not employed, but looking 153 40 53 95 41 95 17 16 57 81 17 35 72 29 59 63 31 34 119 24 18 33 37 19 23
for worl 6% 5% 4% 10% 18% 7% 2% 16% 4% 10% 4% /% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 14% 5% 8% 5% 15% 18% 6% %
c BC FG G FG 1 Kn s TUXY TUXY
Not employed and not 52 11 22 28 18 29 5 2 32 18 8 14 18 1 14 29 9 5 a7 8 3 4 4 4 7
looking for work 2% 1w 2% % 8% T2 1w 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
c ux
Not employed, unable to 96 19 56 39 17 66 13 - 51 41 13 35 33 15 18 50 29 12 84 5 8 3 4 2 10
work die o a disability or 4% 2% 4% 4% 8% 5% 1% - 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
illness B b~ GH Gh i KMN 0" op X
Retired 514 12 295 214 25 313 176 1391 120 84 119 181 130 95 302 117 16 498 2 2 2 1 2 2
21% 1% 21% 22% 11% 23% 20% 1% 25% 15% 20% 24% 19% 23% 12% 25% 27% 1% 23% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
B B H™ EH EH J m [¢] e} R
Student 102, 13 19 78 24 66 12 102 62 37 16 13 48 26 32 57 13 20 82 5 7 40 46 3 9
4% 2% 1% 8%  10% 5% 1% 100% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 2% 19% 23% 1% 3%
BC  FG G EFG 1 s TUXY TUXY
Homemaker 114 63 86 27 17 78 18 - 72 39 11 27 53 23 33 45 36 17 97 23 20 1 10 10 33
5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% - 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% % 4% 8% 5% * 5% 3% 10%
cb D GH  GH K K oP VX VX \ v UVWX
Sigma 2562 844 1478 1032 246 1420 895 145 1669 847 438 534 988 602 847 1255 460 254 2307 308 388 232 222 339 348
105% 104% 104% 106% 107% 105% 103% 142% 105% 105% 103% 107% 105% 104% 103% 105% 108% 106% 105% 105% 103% 109% 110% 103% 105%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% 1isK level) - BICTD - ETFTGIH - 173 - KI/M/N - OTPTQ - RTS - TTUNTWIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fweld\nglPErlud March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

RTWO1B As of today, where are you working from?

: . : Sexual
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
d HS
ree
Wave ?3 <
240 Less 4year Ccurr-
[Clezg Oﬂll— Coll- ent Non-
- ege  Siu- Home North-  Mid- Subur- LGBTQ- LGBTQ-
028) 218 Parent Parént degree degiee Grad+ dent own& Renter a8 WeS  South West Urban ban  Rural TTAE TAN
®w ® © O 6 6 © o 0 K O ™ & © @ Q@ ® ©
Unweighted Base 1579 789 1022 530 68 722 789 25 1042 523 325 265 617 372 677 686 216 154 1425
Weighted Base 1509 678 933 544 103* 763 643 23 986 507 288 287 575 360 595 693 221 148 1361
1 work fully remote 377 153 223 139 29 202 147 2 235 139 62 72 160 83 123 192 63 42 335
25% 23% 24% 26% 28% 27% 23% 10% 24% 27% 21% 25% ZE% 23%  21% Zg% 28% 29%  25%
| work hybrid (.e. 382 215 261 110 16 132 234 3 271 109 84 51 159 87 182 181 19 41 340
between home and office) 25% "32% 28% 20% 15% 17% 36% 13% 28% 21% 29% 18% 28% 24% 31% 26% 8% 28%  25%
cb D EF J [ L 1 Q Q
| work fully in-person 750 310 449 296 59 429 263 17 480 260 142 164 256 189 200 320 140 64 686
(eg., office, worksite, etc) ~ 50% 46% 48% 54% 57% 56% 41% 7% 49% 51% 49% 57% 44% 53% 49% 46% 63%  44%  50%
B BC G G kM M OoP
sigma 1509 678 933 544 103 763 643 23 986 507 288 287 575 360 595 693 221 148 136
103% 300 0% I00% 100w 100% T00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 106% 100% 100% 100% 300% Z00% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5, 10% risk Tevel) - BIC N -O7PTQ -~ RIS - TIONTWIXIY

D- 7™
VaNaD Tormuas vsca. - Sall base 2 very Sl base (UmGe 30) Meligibie for sig toung

Young Oold Millenn-  Millenn-
Millenn-  Millenn- GenZ GenZ
ial ial Men Women Men Women
™ © ) w) ) )
287 344 152 145 315 308
238 328 148 115 296 261
61 83 38 15 76 63
26% 25% 26% 13% 26% 24%
W W W w w
73 109 38 37 92 88
31% 33% 26% 32% 31% 34%
104 136 72 63 128 110
44% 42% 49% 55% 43% 42%
tuxy
238 328 148 115 296 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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F\eldlnglPenud March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Housing Region Urbanicity

Sexual
Orientation

Parents Education
degree
Wave ?§<
240 Les 4year curr-
(927 than cull Coll-  ent

- Parent Not HS gﬁ u-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent

North-  Mid- Subur

Hom .
ownef Renter east ~west South West Urban ban Rural

Theeconomy & inflation 2052 681 1204 809 183 1151 718 80
B4% 84% ~ 85% 83% 80% 85% 83% /8%

Hedlthcare 1964 669 1158 770 178 1094 691 75
80% 82%  82% 79% 8% 81% 80% 74%

Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1911 648 1147 734 187 1048 676 78
8% 8% Bl 7TS% B1%  78% 78%  76%

Global instability 1900 654 1116 745 165 1032 702 78
8% B0% TS% 7Te% 72% " 76% L% 71%

A potential U.S. economic 1853 660 1119 703 176 1032 645 76
recession 6% Bl 9% 2% 7% T6%  T4%  75%

Affording my living 1805 642 1068 700 172 1030 603 76
expenses 74% C73% 5%  72%  75% 7G6% 70%  74%

Political divisiveness 1795 600 1080 690 151 943 701 68
3% 74%  76% 71% 66% 70% _81%  66%
BD EFH
Immigration 1666 584 1040 601 137 918 610 41
68% 72% 73% 62% 60% 68%  71%  40%
D D H eH EH
Climate change 1633 625 966 640 145 866 621 62
67% 77% 68% 66% 63% 64% 72%  61%
cb eFh
The Russian War on 1629 543 955 644 136 858 634 61
Ukraine 67% 67% 67% 66% 59%  64% Elza% 59%
Artificial intelligence (Al) 1570 571 948 595 134 837 600 51
64% 70% 67% 61% 58% 62% _69%  50%
cb D H  EFH
The securi 1548 586 943 572 152 867 529 63
egosus Y 63% 72% 66% 59% 66% 64% 61%  62%
tutions (e.g., banks, cD D
The Slvency of 1513 580 938 540 139 850 = 524 57
panks(i.c. eahnmy for 62% 71% 66% 55% 61% 63% 61%  56%
banksto o hel cb D
debtsand I\abmtls)
Racial inequity 1491 567 866 596 155 807 530 67
61% 70% 6l% 6l% br% 60% 6%  66%
A barking crisis 1477 583 910 534 140 824 513 57
60% 72% od% So% 61% 61% 59%  5o%
Anew COVID-19variant 1372~ 523 827 ~ 522 129 730 = 513 a7
56%  64% 58% 54% 56% 54%  59%  46%
cD d FH
Losing my job 801 419 507 274 57 398 346 9
5% 62% S4% 50% 55% 5% T54% 3%
Gender inequity 1258 501 734 499 120 665

473 54
5% 2% 520 51% 52% 4% Sbw  53%

o O ® O ™ N © @

1362 657 351 423 818 461 688 991
B%% B2% B3% X% Br6 B0% B4% 63%
n

1292 640 355 408 760 440 677 951
Bl% 79% 8% 2% 8% 70% 2% 80%
n

1263 617 337 387 760 427 653 914
% 7% TS% 8% 80% 74% 79% 76%
n

1261 603 344 394 720 = 442 652 925
% TS% Bl 7% 6% T1% 79% 7%
m

1209 615 315 388 743 406 643 878
76% 76% 74% 8% 79% 70% 78%  73%
N kN P
1141 630 322 372 707 404 646 850
72% 78|“/a 76%  75%  75%  70% gg% 71%
n n

1206 561 324 377 664 430 589 903
7?% 70% 7’3% 76%  70% 75%  72%  75%
m o

1144 502 303 353 638 372 558 802
7%% 62% 71% 71% 68%  64% 68%  67%
n

1045 556 322 326 610 375 612 710
o6% 6%% |8 5w oS Ghw Tdos 6d%
q

1087 510 300 341 599 389 532 811
6%% 63% 7'&% 68% 63% 67% 65% 68%

1050 494 290 325 589 367 551 775
66% 61% 68% 65% 62% 64% 67% 65%
j m

1022 494 281 299 629 339 564 728
64%  61% 5’3% 60% m% 59% 68%  61%

1000 486 281 288 593 352 540 722
63%  60% EE% 58% 63% 61% 66%  60%

930 529 277 294 581 340 592 683
58% SSI% 65% 59% 62% 59%  72% 55%
n

969 479 270 285 591 331 543 693
6% 60% 6% 57% 63% 5r% 6w 58w
n n

[ PQ
900 447 259 263 531 320 508 645
56% S6% Bl% 53% T56% 55% P%% 54%

492 296 160 135 318 188 378 331
50% 5E% Sev 47T% 55%  52% 63w 4s%

785 450 235 237 500 286 509 569
49%  Se%  B5% 8w TS3w a9% Peé% 48%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% ik [evel) - BIC/D - ETFTGIH KILIMIN = OTPTQ - RIS~ TIONTWIXIY

CVaHaD Tormuias vsca. - Sall base 2 very Sl base (UmGe 30) Meligibie for sig toung

373
88%
oP
336
79%
345
81%
P

323
76%

331
78%

309
2%

303
1%

306
2%

251
59%

286
67%

245
57%

257
60%

252
59%

216
51%

241
57%

218
51%

92
42%

180
42%

Non. old Millenn-  Millenn-
LGBTQ- LGETQ M|II Millenn- Z Gen Z ial

1A+ 1A+ ial Men Women Men Women

® m L) (%) w) X) )

187 1865 242 310 165 161 282 266
8% ©85% 82% 82% 8% 80% 85% 80%

197 1766 235 204 152 163 243 279
83%  80% 80% 8% 1% 81% 74% 84%

VX Vx tUVX

169 1742 211 308 143 149 252 261
7%~ 79% 2% 829 67% 74% 76% 78%

R TVWX v v

198 1702 226 291 157 157 255 258
83% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 1% 8%

17A 1678 217 303 155 144 252 261
3% 76% 73% 80% 3% 71% 7% 79%

W w

181 1624 228 305 148 166 254 271
76%  74% 7% 81% 69% 82% 7% 82%

v \ 1\ v [

192 1602 210 51 124 131 221 234
80% 3% 1% 67% 58% 65% 67% 70%

\ v v v

1531 196 255 122 119 219 226
56% 69% 66% 68% 57% 59% 66% 68%

R v Vw v W

194 1439 218 276 146 157 239 250
51"/ 65% 74% 3% 69% 78% 2% 75%

v

155 1462 184 249 129 121 218 210
70%  66% 62% 66% 60% 60% 66% 63%

148 1422 199 239 114 118 218 218
62%  64% 67% 64% 54% 59% 66% 66%

Vw v \ Vv

145 1402 195 261 142 130 234 217
61%  64% 66% 0% 67% 64% 1% 65%

y

140 1373 185 254 135 122 222 212
59%  62% 63% 68% 63% 60% 67% 64%

178 1313 217 255 121 149 226 243
74% " 60% 74% 68% 57% 74% 69% 73%

s Vx 3 v \ uv

136 1340 186 259 134 133 220 224
57%  61% 63% 69% 63% 66% 67% 67%

146 1226 177 235 110 128 199 212
61%  56% 60% 63% 52% 63% 60% 64%

v \ \ v \

89 713 145 198 92 74 178 164
60%  52% 61% 60% 62% 64% 60% 63%

157 1101 91 214 112 136 185 214
6g% " 50% 65% 57% 53% 67% 56% 64%

X UvX UvX
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F\eldlnglPenud March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Gender inequity

Losing my job

A new COVID-19 variant
A banking crisis

Racial inequity

The solvency of U
paks(ie i SR, for
ks o dfford therrown
debtsand liabilities)

Thesecurl of my
depositsin financial

msmuncns(eg banks,

Artificial intelligence (Al)

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Climate change
Immigration

Political divisiveness

Affording my living

expenses

A potential U.S. economic

recession

Global instability

Crimeratesinthe U.S.

Healthcare

The economy & inflation

Wave
240
@127

9/28)

1187
49%

708
47%

1073
44%

968
40%

954
39%

932
38%

897
3%
875
36%
816
33%
812

33%

779
32%

650
27%

640
26%

592
24%

545
22%

534
22%

481
20%

393
16%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

. § - Sexual
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
d ree
?3 5
L Ayear Curr- .
than coll- Coll- ent Non. old Millenn-  Millenn-
Parent Not H ege. gﬁ u-  Home- North-  Mid- Subur- LGBTQ- LGETQ M||| Millenn- GenZ Gen Z ial
<18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent owner Renter east west South West Urban ban Rural [A+ TA+ ial Men Women Men ‘Women
® © o 6 G © o 0 «© o & N © ® Q@ ® © m L) (%) w) X) )
313 687 475 109 684 393 48 810 355 190 261 444 292 315 626 246 82 1105 104 162 101 66 145 118
38% 48% 49% 48% 51% 45% 47% 51% 44% 45% 50% 47% 51% 38% 5% 58%  34%  50% 35% 43% 33% 36%
B G J Km [¢] o R wY WY ™wY
259 426 271 46 365 296 14 495 212 128 152 257 171 218 361 129 59 649 92 130 56 a1 118 98
3% 0% 50w 4s% 4B% d6% Blw SQ% 42% aa% S3% A% 4B 3/% 5% EB% 0% 4% 39% 40% 38% 36% 40% 37%
291 594 453 101 620 353 55 695 357 167 236 413 258 315 550 208 93 980 17 141 103 74 131 120
36% 42% 46% 44%  46% 41% 54%  44% 44% 39% 47%  44% 45% 38%  46% 49% 39%  44% 0% 37% 48 37% 0% 36%
B Bc G G K o ¢} WY
232 511 440 89 526 353 45 626 325 156 214 353 246 280 503 185 103 865 109 117 79 69 110 108
28% 3% v 3% 39% T4l% 44w 3% a0% 37 A3 31 43 T3a% 42 4% 43w 3% 37% 31% 37% 34% 33% 33%
m m
248 555 379 75 543 336 35 664 276 148 205 363 238 231 513 210 62 893 77 121 92 53 104 89
30% 39% 39% 33% 40% 39% 34% 42% 34% 35% 41% 38% 41% 28% 43%  49%  26%  40% 26% 32% 43% 26% 31% 21%
B B J k k o~ oP R Y Tuwxv t
234 483 435 90 500 341 45 595 318 144 211 351 226 283 474 175 99 833 110 122 80 108 120
29% Séﬁ% é’é% 39% 37% 39% 44% 37% 40%  34% A}%% 37%  39%  34% 48% Aé% 41%  38% 37% 32% 37% 40% 33% 36%
228 478 403 14 483 337 39 572 311 144 200 315 238 260 468 170 94 803 100 115 71 72 96 115
28% 34%  41% 34% 36% 39% 38% 36% 39% 34% 40% 33% 41% 32% 39% 40% 39%  36% 34% 30% 33% 36% 29% 35%
B BC kM KM [¢] o X u
244 473 380 513 266 51 545 311 135 174 355 211 272 421 181 91 783 96 137 99 84 112 114
30% 33% 39% 42% 38% 31% 50% 34% 39% 32% 35% 38% 36% 33% 35% 43% 38%  36% 33% 36% 46% 41% 34% 34%
B BC G FG i k opP TUXY t
271 466 331 94 491 231 41 508 294 125 158 345 189 291 385 141 73 744 111 127 84 81 112 122
33% 33% 34% Aé% Sg% 21% AGl% 32% 37|% 29%  32% SIZ% 33% 35% 32% 33% 30% 34% 38% 34% 40% 40% 34% 37%
190 455 335 84 483 244 40 550 249 104 172 334 202 211 426 175 45 767 7 100 67 45 91 82
23% 32% 34% 37% 36% 28% 39% 34% 31% 24% 35% 35% 35% 26% 36% 41% 19% 35% 26% 21% 31% 22% 28% 25%
B B [ G 9 K K K o op R w
230 381 374 92 432 255 61 451 302 122 146 306 205 265 394 120 105 675 929 121 91 83 111 106
28% 27% 38% 40% 32% 29% _60% 28% 38% 29% 29% 32% 36% 32% 33% 28% 44% 31% 34% 32% 43% 41% 34% 32%
BC fG EFG [ KI S tUxy uy
214 341 285 78 407 165 34 388 244 101 122 280 147 234 293 123 47 603 85 125 89 71 109 98
26% 24% 29%  34% 30% 19% 34% 24% 30% 24% 24% 30% 25% 28% 25% 29% 20% 27% 29% 33% 42% 35% 3% 30%
[ [ G G [ KI P R TuxY
172 353 275 57 320 263 26 454 175 103 127 237 173 177 345 = 117 58 582 67 7L 65 36 76 1
21% 25% 28% 25% 24% 30% 26% 28% 22% 24% 25% 25% 30% 22% 29% 28% 24%  26% 23% 19% 31 18% 23% 8%
B B F J km [¢] o y UWxY
154 302 272 54 318 221 26 386 189 110 110 201 171 180 318 95 65 527 78 73 58 58 78 71
19% 21% 28% 23% 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 26% 22% 21% 30% 22% 2% 22% 21%  24% 27% 20% 21% 29% 23% 21%
B BC m M o Uy u Oy
160 305 230 64 317 164 24 333 202 81 105 224 135 171 271 103 41 = 504 68 85 56 15 75 74
0% “2l% 2%  28% T24% 19% 23% 21% 2% 19% 21% 20% 2% 20% 23% 24% 1% 2% 23% 23% 26% 22% 23% 22%
v
167 274 241 43 301 189 24 332 188 88 111 184 150 170 = 282 81 70 463 84 68 70 53 78 71
200 19% 25% 19% 22% 22% 24% 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 26% 21% 24% 19% 29% 21% 28% 18% 33% 26% 24% 22%
bC KM q S UxY uxy Y u
146 263 205 51 256 174 27 303 165 71 90 184 137 146 245 90 42 440 60 82 61 39 87 53
18% 18% 21% 22% 19% 20% 26% 19% 21% 17% 18% 19% 24% 18% 20% 2% 17%  20% 20% 22% 29% 19% 26% 16%
Kim y Y WY WY
133 217 166 46 199 148 22 233 148 74 76 126 117 136 204 53 52 341 53 66 a8 a1 48 66
Tov “Io% L 20% 15% 1% 22% Is% 18% 17 15% 13% 20% 6% 15% 12% 2% 15% 18% 18% 2% 20% 15% 20%
m q

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIG/H KIT]
VRN aD Tormuias vsca. - Sall base 2 very Sl base (UmGe 30) Meligibie for sig toung

VTN~ O7PTQ = RIS = TIOIVWIXTY
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine

Millenn-
ial
Men

Millenn-
‘Women

Education Housing
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 L Ayear
@27 than coll-  Coll-
=" Parent Not HS ege ege North-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ Renter
®w  ® ©® ® B © [ORENS]
Unweighted Base 2445 941 924 149 1260 1036 823 459
Weighted Base 2445 814 975 230 1350 866 805 425
Very/Somewhat 1629 543 644 136 858 634 510 300
Coricerned (Net) 67%  67% 66% 59%  64% Egﬁ% 63% 7’\%%
Very concerned 669 240 250 64 359 246 218 123
27%  30% 26% 28% 27% ZE% 27%  29%
Somewhat concerned 960 303 394 72 500 388 293 177
39%  37% 40%  31%  37% éé% 36%  42%
Not At All/Not Too 816 271 331 94 491 = 231 294 125
Concerned (Net) 33% 33% 3% A% 3w 20% 7% 2%
Not too concerned 542 189 208 68 307 167 179 89
22%  23% 2% 30% 2% 19% 22%  21%
9
Not at all concerned 275 83 123 26 185 64 116 36
11%  10% W 1% L% 7% 4% 9%
c
sigma 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 805 425
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FTGH = 73 - KILIM/N - OTPTQ - R7S = TTOIVIWIXTY
Overlap formulae used

* small base

X)

347
330

218
66%

89
27%
129
39%
t
112
34%
73
22%
39
12%

330
100%

()

388
332

210
63%

88
26%
123
37%
122
37%
84
25%
38
11%

332
100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

: y . . Sexual
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
s
ree
Wave <
240 Les 4year urr-
@21 than coll- Coll- ent Non
Parent Not HS ege ege S Home North-  Mi Subur- LGBTQ- LGBTQ-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent owner Renter e South West Urban ban Rural IA+ IA

Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 149 1260 1036 91 1578 823 459 454 967 565
Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102* 1595 805 425 499 944 577
Very/Somewhat 2052 681 1204 809 183 1151 718 80 1362 657 351 423 818 461
Concerned (Net) 84% 4% eSw o6 GOk T 85% 8% Te% 6% 829 836 800 Brse  80%

n
Very concerned 1268 409 763 488 126 736 406 50 822 423 202 266 515 = 285
2% S0% Sd% SO% 5% v 47 4% 52% 3% 4T S ot 49%
g n
Somewhat concerned 784 272 441 321 57 416 312 30 540 234 149 156 303 176
2% 3 36 Swe e 3% I 0% 4% 2% 36 3l 3% 0%
Not At All/Not Too 393 133 217 166 46 199 148 22 233 148 74 76 126 117
Concerned (Net) 16% 16% 15% 17% 20% 15% 17% 22% 15% IBI% 17% 15% 13% ‘ng%
m
Not too concerned 284 101 166 111 23 139 122 10 187 92 53 55 92 84
12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 1&%
Not at all concerned 109 32 51 55 23 59 26 12 46 56 21 21 34 32
4% 4% 4% 6% 10% 4% 3% 12% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6%
c FG FG 1
Sigma 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 499 944 577
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - E/FTG/H - 1T - KILIM/N - O7PTIQ - RTS - TTUNTWIXTY
Overlap formulae used ]

* small base

891 1145
823 1196
688 991
84%  83%
401 616
49%  52%
286 375
35%  31%
a
136 204
16% 17%
q Q
101 150
12% 13%
Q Q
34 55
4% 5%

823 1196
100% ~100%

409 243 2202
426 239 2206

373 187 1865
88% 78%  85%
oP R

251 115 1153

59%  48%  52%

OP

123 72 712
29% 30%  32%
53 52 341
12% 2%% 15%
33 38 246

8% 16% 11%
s
20 14 95
5% 6% 4%

426 239 2206
100% 100% ~100%

Young  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
Millenn-  Millenn-  Genz ~ Genz ial ial
ial ial Men  Women  Men  Women
(M) L) V) w) X) )
350 304 202 234 347 388
205 376 213 202 330 332
242 310 165 161 282 266
82% 82% 8% 80% & 80%
134 171 96 109 137 166
46% 45% 5% 54% 2% 50%
X ux
107 139 70 53 145 100
36% 37% 33% 26% 44 30%
wy Wy TUVWY
53 66 48 41 48 66
18% 18% 2>2<% 20% 15% 20%
36 52 26 29 32 53
12% 1;2% 12% 14% 10% 1)6(%
17 15 22 12 16 13
6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 4%
Uxy
295 376 213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not At All/Not Too

Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Region

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

Urbanicity

523

64%

CcD
250

31%
CD

274

34%

291

36%

174

21%

17

14%

814

100%

th
Parent Not HS
<18 Parent Parent degree

924
975

522
54%

213
22%

309
32%

453
46%
Bc

262
27%

B

190

20%
BC

975
100%

102 1595
100% ~ 100%

263
53%

104
21%
159
32%
236
47%
K
150
30%
M
86
17%
K

499
100%

320
55%

129
22%

191
33%

258
45%

161
28%
m
97
17%
K

577
100%

Coll
Overlap formulae used

NS TesTed (5%, 107 sk 1evel) - BICID - EIFTGIF - 19 - KITMIN - OTFi) - R

Housing
Hom
owner Renter
o O
1578 823
1595 805
900 447
56%  56%
358 197
22%  24%
541 251
34%  31%
695 357
44%  "44%
435 208
21% 26%
261 149
16% 19%
805
100%
~TTOIVIW]

508
62%
PQ
246
30%
PQ
263
32%

315
38%

195
24%

120
15%

823 1.
100%

‘oung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn- Millenn-  GenzZ ~ Genz ial
ial ial el Women Men  Women
(M) L) V) w) X) )
350 304 202 234 347 388
205 376 213 202 330 332
177 235 110 128 199 212
60% 63% 529% 63% 60% 64%
v v v v v
91 114 42 58 105 99
31% 30% 20% 28% 32% 30%
v v v v v
86 121 68 70 9 114
29% 32% 32% 35% 28% 3%
117 141 103 74 131 120
40% 37% 48% 37% 40% 36%
tuwxy
64 78 54 55 64 72
22% 21% 25% 271% 19% 22%
X
54 63 49 20 67 48
18% 17% 23% 10% 20% 14%
w w uwy Wy
295 376 213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Crime rates in the U.S

TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 Ayear urr-
@27 cll-  Coll- it
=" Parent Not e ege u- North-  Mi
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree Grad+ dent Renter est  South West Urban
@ ® © ©O " © H @ ® O ~m N ©
Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 1260 1036 91 823 459 454 967 565 891
Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 1350 866  102* 805 425 499 944 577 823
Very/Somewhat 1911 648 1147 734 1048 676 78 617 337 387 760 427 653
Coricerned (Net) 8% 83% 86% 75% 8% 78%  76% 7% 79%  78% B'g% 74%  79%
n
Very concerned 1027 342 628 380 592 334 38 341 166 222 395 244 349
42%  42% éé% 39% Aé% 39% 3% 42%  39%  44%  42%  42%  42%
Somewhat concerned 884 305 519 = 354 456 342 10 275 171 166 364 183 304
36% 38% 37% 36% 34% 4g% 39% 34% ?yg% 33% :\ﬁ% 2%  37%
Not At All/Not Too 534 167 274 241 301 189 24 188 88 111 184 150 170
Concerned (Net) 22% 20%  19% gg% 2% 22%  24% 23% 21% 22% 20% kzhﬁ% 21%
Not too concerned 429 134 223 190 240 159 20 141 74 92 147 115 133
% C16% 6% 20% 18% “18%  20% 17% 17% 1% 16% 20% 16%
m
Not at all concerned 105 33 51 50 61 31 4 48 14 19 37 35 37
4% A% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 0% 3% % aw 6% 5%
m q
sigma 2445 814 1421 975 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 499 944 577 823 1
100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) - B/C/D - E/FTGTH = 73 = KILIM/N = OTPTQ - R7S = TIONVIWIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

ald Millenn-  Millenn-
- Millenn- GenZ Gen Z ial
ial en Women Men ‘Women
L) V) w) X) )
394 202 234 347 388
376 213 202 330 332
308 143 149 252 261
82% 67% 74% 76% 78%
TVWX v ™v
148 75 79 121 137
39% 35% 39% 37% 41%
160 68 70 131 123
43% 32% 35% 40% 37%
VWY T
68 70 53 78 71
18% 33% 26% 24% 22%
UXY u u
59 56 43 60 63
16% 26% 21% 18% 19%
Uxy
10 15 10 17
3% 7% 5% 5% 3%
uy u
376 213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

. . . - Sexual
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
s
ree
Wave <
240 Les 4year urr-
@21 than coll- Coll- ent on-
= Parent Not HS ege ege S Home North-  Mid- Subur LGBTQ- LGBTQ-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent owner Renter east wes South West Urban ban Rura [A+ IA

Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 149 1260 1036 91 1578 823 459 454 967 565

Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102* 1595 805 425 499 944 577

Very/Somewhat 1795 600 1080 690 151 943 701 68 1206 561 324 377 664 430
Concerned (Net) 73% 74% © 76% 71% 66% 70% _B1% 66%  76% 70% 76% 76% 70%  75%

BD EFH J M m

Very concerned 919 285 555 358 67 486 366 28 627 275 189 179 333 218

3% (3w 36 I e 3% 426 D6 3 3% 4w T3 3 3%
n

Somewhat concerned 876 315 525 331 85 457 335 39 580 285 135 197 331 213
3% 36 T A6 316 34% 306 I a6% 3% 326 4G 3% 3%

Not At All/Not Too 650 214 341 285 8 407 165 34 388 244 101 122 280 147
Concerned (Net) 27% Zg% 24% 209% 3é% 3G0% 19% Sé% 24% 3DI% 24% 24% 3K0|% 25%

Not too concerned 428 150 233 175 44 256 129 26 286 134 72 76 187 93
18% lg% 16% 18% 19% lGQ% 15% 265% 18% 17% 17% 15% ZOI% 16%

Not at all concerned 222 65 108 110 34 151 36 9 103 110 29 46 93 53
9% 8% 8% 11% 15% 11% 4% 9% 6% 14% % 9% 10% 9%

BC G G g 1 Kk

Sigma 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 499 944 577

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC/D - E/FTG/H - 1T - KILIM/N - O7PIQ - RTS - TTUNTWIXTY
Overlap formulae used

* small base

589
2%

298
36%

292
35%

234

28%
p
161

20%
p

73
9%

823 11
100%

1145
1196

903

303
1%

139
33%

164
39%

123
29%

e
18%
46
11%

426
100%

243 2202
239 2206

192 1602
Sg% 3%

99 820
41% 3%

94 782
39%  35%

47 603
20%  27%

R

25 403
1%  18%

R

201

21
9% 9%

239 2206
100% ~100%

Young  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
Millend- Millenn-  Genz  Genz ial ial
ial ial Men Women Men ‘Women

(M) L) V) w) X) )

350 394 202 234 347 388

295 376 213 202 330 332

210 251 124 131 221 234
1% 67% 58% 65% 67% 70%

4 v v Vv

95 117 a7 61 97 111
32% 31% 22% 30% 29% 33%

Vv Vv v Vv

114 134 77 69 125 123
39% 36% 36% 34% 38% 37%

85 125 71 109 98
29% 33% 42% 35% 33% 30%

Tuxy

53 91 56 53 73 69

18% 24% 26% 26% 22% 21%
t T T t

32 33 33 19 36 29

11% 9% 16% 9% 11% 9%
uwy

295 376 213 202 330 332

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDOL_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Affording my living expenses

Parents Education Housing
Wave
240 Ayear urr-
@27 cll-  Coll- it
=" Parent Not ege u- Home North-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent Grad+ dent owner Renter West
@ ® © ©O © * O 0 ® (N)
Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 1036 91 1578 823 459 565
Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 866  102* 1595 805 425 577
Very/Somewhat 1805 642 1068 700 603 76 1141 630 322 404
Coricerned (Net) 74% (278% 5%  72% 0%  74%  72% 7%% 76% 70%
n
Very concerned 1050 378 606 420 300 44 614 409 187 223
43% 48% 43%  43% 35% 43%  39% Sll% 44% 39%
Somewhat concerned 755 264 462 280 303 32 527 221 135 181
31%  32% 33% 29% SE% 31% 33% 27%  32% 31%
el
Not At All/Not Too 640 172 353 275 263 26 454 175 103 173
Concerned (Net) 26%  21% 2&% ZS% 32% 26% Zg% 22%  24% k30%
m
Not too concerned 415 124 244 164 177 20 303 104 64 116
e 1% 1% 1% 2% 19% C19% 1% 5% 20%
Not at all concerned 225 48 109 111 86 7 151 7L 39 57
% o g% 1% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10%
sigma 2445 814 1421 975 = 230 866 102 1595 805 425 577
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1009 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FTGTH = 173 - KILIM/N - OTPTQ - R7S = TTOIVIWIXTY
Overlap formulae used

* small base

‘oung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn- Millenn-  GenzZ ~ Genz ial
ial ial el Women Men  Women
(M) L) V) w) X) )
350 304 202 234 347 388
205 376 213 202 330 332
228 305 148 166 254 271
7% 81% 69% 82% 7% 82%
v v v v v
152 167 88 105 141 175
529 44% 41% 529 43% 53%
wx ik UVX
75 138 60 60 114 %
26% 37% 28% 30% 34% 29%
™w T
67 71 65 36 76 61
23% 19% 31% 18% 23% 18%
y tUWxXY
49 53 40 22 49 52
17% 14% 19% 11% 15% 16%
w w
18 18 26 14 27 9
6% 5% 12% 7% 8% 3%
Y y TUY Y uy
295 376 213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

. . . N Sexual
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
s
ree
Wave <
240 Les 4year urr-
@21 than coll- Coll- ent Non
= Parent Not HS ege ege S Home North-  Mid- Subur LGBTQ- LGBTQ-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent owner Renter east wes South West Urban ban Rural [A+ [A+
@w ® © © 6 6 © o O «© O & N © ® Q@ ® ©
Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 149 1260 1036 91 1578 823 450 454 967 565 891 1145 400 243 2202
Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102+ 1595 805 425 499 944 577 823 1196 426 239 2206
Very/Somewhat 1853 660 1119 703 176 1032 645 76 1200 615 315 388 743 406 643 678 331 174 1678
Coricerned (Net) Tow Bloo 7o 7 Triw Tow 7A% 75w 6% 76% rdn (% 7o 1O% B rs% 18% 73% 16%
Very concerned 972 355 590 368 94 564 314 33 620 325 164 202 394 213 331 466 175 87 885
b A Tu2% 3% A1% gk dew 2% 30% 0% 3% A0 42 ST 40% 3% alte 3o 40%
c
Somewhat concerned 881 305 520 335 82 468 331 43 580 290 152 187 349 194 313 412 156 87 794
36% 3% 3% 34% 36% 35% 38% 42% 36% 36% 36% 37% 31% 34% 38% 34% 3% 36%  36%
Not At All/Not Too 592 154 302 272 54 318 221 26 386 189 110 110 201 171 180 318 95 65 527
Concerned (Net) 24% 19% Zé% BZCB% 23% 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 26% 22% 21% 33% 22% 25% 22% 27% 24%
m
Not too concerned 436 115 234 191 31 225 180 17 296 129 84 74 147 131 130 233 73 40 396
18% 14% 16% 20% 14% 17% 21% 17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 16% 23% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18%
B Bc eF Im LM o
Not at all concerned 157 39 68 81 23 93 41 8 90 60 25 37 54 40 50 84 22 25 132
6% 5% 5% Bé% 18% % 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% % 6% % 6% 7% 5% lg% 6%
g
Sigma 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 499 944 577 823 1196 426 239 2206
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk 1evel) - BIC/D - E/FTG/H - 1T - KILIM/N - O7PTIQ - RTS - TTUNTWIXTY
Overlap formulae used I

* small base

Young  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
Millenn-  Millenn-  Genz ~ Genz ial ial
ial ial Men  Women  Men  Women
(M) L) V) w) X) )
350 304 202 234 347 388
205 376 213 202 330 332
217 303 155 144 252 261
73% 80% 73% 71% 7% 79%
W tw
121 156 84 70 121 156
1% 2% 40% 35% 3% 27%
WX
95 146 71 74 131 106
32% 39% 33% 37% 40% 32%
Y Ty
78 73 58 58 78 71
21% 20% 21% 29% 23% 21%
uy u Oy
59 55 42 37 53 59
20% 15% 20% 18% 16% 18%
ux
19 18 16 21 24 12
6% 5% 7% 11% 7% 4%
Y y oy uy
295 376 213 202 30 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 140

29 2024
T%:‘b?\e 140




Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

Education Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 L Ayear
@27 than coll-  Coll-
=" Parent Not HS ege ege Home- North-  Mid- Subur
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ owner Renter east west South West ban
®w  ® ©® ® B © o O ® O ™ N ®)
Unweighted Base 1579 789 530 68 722 789 1042 523 325 265 617 372 686
Weighted Base 1509 678 544 103* 763 643 986 507 288 287 575 360 693
Very/Somewhat 801 419 274 57 398 346 492 296 160 135 318 188 331
Coricerned (Net) 53% C6|§% 50%  55%  52%  54% 50% 5{?% 56‘% 47% SE% 52% 48%
Very concerned 423 229 146 27 223 173 255 160 e 72 176 98 174
28% gs% 27% 26% 29%  27% 26% 32|% 271% 25% 31%  27% 25%
Somewhat concerned 379 190 128 30 175 174 237 136 83 64 142 920 157
25% Zg% 24% 29%  23%  27% 24%  271% 29‘% 22% 25%  25% 23%
Not At All/Not Too 708 259 271 46 365 296 495 212 128 152 257 171 361
Concerned (Net) 47% 38% 5%  45% “4B% do% 0% a2 44 836 CAs% 4B% 2%
Not too concerned 352 143 121 17 180 154 234 118 74 67 130 81 182
23%  21% 2% 1% 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 23% 23% 22% 28%
Not at all concerned 356 116 149 29 185 142 261 94 54 85 126 91 180
24%  17% 27%  28% 24% 22% 26% 19% 19% 30% 22%  25% 26%
BC J KM k o
sSigma 1509 678 933 544 103 763 643 23 986 507 288 287 575 360 693
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Umns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk [evel) - B/C N -O7PTQ = RIS - TIONTWIXIY

Losing my job

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Coll
Overlap formulae used

* small base; ** very small base (under

D~ ETF/GTH - 113 - KTV
30) ineligible for sig testi

old Millenn-  Millenn-
- Millenn- GenZ ial
ial Women ~ Men  Women

L) w) X) )
344 145 315 308
328 115 206 261
198 74 178 164
60% 64% 60% 63%
% 40 % 88
29% 35% 32% 34%

102 34 82 76
31% 29% 28% 29%

130 41 118 98
40% 36% 40% 37%
72 29 65 56
22% 25% 22% 22%
58 13 53 41
18% 11% 18% 16%

328 115 296 261

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not At All/Not Too

Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

2445
2445

1477
60%

605
25%

871

36%

968
40%

704

29%

265

11%

2445

100%

Region

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

583
2%
cD
260
32%
CD
322
40%
cD
232
28%

178
22%

53
%

814
100%

Not
Parent Parent

924
975

534
55%

215
22%

319
33%

440
45%
BC
292
30%
B

148
15%
BC

975 230
100% 100%

Education
dfdree
o
4year
call-  Coll-
e
degee Grad+
F  ©
1260 1036
1350 866
824 513
61%  59%
347 203
26%  23%
477 310
35%  36%

526 353
39% 41%

382 266
28% 31%

144 87
1%  10%

1350 866
100% 100%

591
63%

251
27|%
340
36%
353
37%
251
27%

102
11%

944
100%

331
57%

143
25%

188
33%

246
43%
km
188
33%
kM
58
10%

577
100%

Coll
Overlap formulae used

umns Tested (5%, 10% risk fevel) - BICTD - E/F/G/H = 11T~ RILIM/N = OTPTQ - R
* small base

‘ung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn- ~ Millenn- Genz ial
ial ial Women Men ‘Women
(M) w) X) )
350 234 347 388
295 202 330 332
186 133 220 224
63% 66% 67% 67%
0 56 94 108
31% 28% 29% 33%
96 77 126 116
33% 38% 38‘% 35%
109 69 110 108
37% 34% 33% 33%
73 51 67 83
25% 25% 20% 25%
X
36 18 43 25
12% 9% 13% 8%
Y uy
295 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Education

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
o
4year
call-  Coll-
Parent Not e ege ome- Mid-

<18 Parent Parent degree Grad+ owner Renter west South West Urban

®) (©) F  © o O L ™ N ©

Unweighted Base 941 924 1260 1036 1578 823 454 967 565 891

Weighted Base 814 975 1350 866 1595 805 499 944 577 823

Very/Somewhat 586 572 867 529 1022 494 299 629 339 564
Coricerned (Net) 72% 59% 64%  61% 64%  61% 60% 67% 59%  68%

cb N PQ

Very concerned 256 260 393 208 416 234 126 278 141 241
gé% 27% Zg% 24% 26%  29% 25% 29% 24%  29%

n

Somewhat concerned 330 312 474 321 606 260 173 351 198 323
4[1)% 32% 35%  37% 3%% 32% 35% 37% 34% 39%

Pq

Not At All/Not Too 228 403 483 337 572 311 200 315 238 260
Concerned (Net) 28% 41% 36%  39% 36%  39% 40%  33%  41%  32%

BC KM KM

Not too concerned 172 260 340 243 419 202 135 223 171 177

21% 2% 25% 28% 26% " 25% 2% 2% 30% 2%
e

Not at all concerned 57 142 143 93 153 109 64 92 67 82
% dbv 11%  11% 0% "14% 13% 10% 12% 10%

sigma 814 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 499 944 577 823
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - EIF/GIH = 73 = KIJM/N = OTPTQ - RTS = TIUNIWI
Overlap formulae used I'b

‘ung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn-  Millenn-  Genz  Genz ial
ial ial en Women Men ‘Women

(M) L) V) w) X) )

350 394 202 234 347 388

295 376 213 202 330 332

195 261 142 130 234 217
66% 70% 67% 64% 71‘% 65%

y

96 110 66 54 109 95
32% 29% 31% 27% 33% 29%

99 152 77 76 125 122
34% 40% 36% 38% 38% 37%

100 115 71 72 96 115
34% 30% 33% 36% 29% 35%

X u

68 81 48 52 59 87
23% 22% 23% 26% 18% 26%

X X ux

32 33 22 20 36 28
11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8%

295 376 213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 Ayear urr-
@27 cll-  Coll- it
=" Parent Not e ege u- Home North-  Mid-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree Grad+ dent owner Renter west West  Urban Rural
@ ® © ©O " © H o O & o N © Q
Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 1260 1036 91 1578 823 459 454 565 891 409
Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 1350 866  102* 1595 805 425 499 577 823 426
Very/Somewhat 1513 580 938 540 850 524 57 1000 486 281 288 352 540 252
Coricerned (Net) 62% C7I%% 68% 55% 63% 61% 56% 63%  60% EE% 58% 61% Fsig% 59%
Very concerned 583 240 361 211 317 202 23 365 202 108 114 127 209 91
24% ng% 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 23% 25% 25% 23% 22%  25% 21%
Somewhat concerned 931 340 577 329 533 322 34 636 285 173 174 225 331 160
38% 45% 46% 34% 39% 37% 33% 40% 35% 41% 35% 39%  40% 38%
]
Not At All/Not Too 932 234 483 435 500 341 45 595 318 144 211 226 283 175
Concerned (Net) 3% 29% 3% A% 3% T39% 4% 3T Ca0% 34% 42w 39% 34% 4%
Not too concerned 651 177 358 283 339 253 38 429 212 102 153 156 205 123
27% 2% 25% 29% 25% 20% 3% 21% 26% 24% 3% 21% 25% 29%
B Bc F eF Km
Not at all concerned 281 57 125 152 161 88 7 166 106 42 58 69 78 51
% % 9% 1w 12% 10% 7% 10% 13% 10% 12% 12%  10% 12%
i
sigma 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 = 425 499 577 823 1 426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FTGH = 73 = KILIM/N = OTPTQ - R7S = TTOVIWIXTY
Overlap formulae used

* small base

‘ung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn-  Millenn-  Genz  Genz ial
ial ial en Women Men ‘Women
(M) L) V) w) X) )
350 394 202 234 347 388
295 376 213 202 330 332
185 254 135 122 222 212
63% 68% 63% 60% 67% 64%
82 91 56 41 81 89
28% 24% 26% 20% 25% 27%
W
103 163 79 81 141 123
35% 43% 37% 40% 43% 37%
TY T
110 122 78 80 108 120
37% 32% 37% 40% 33% 36%
76 87 53 61 67 94
26% 23% 25% 30% 20% 28%
X ux ux
34 35 25 19 41 27
12% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8%
y
295 376 213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Racial inequity

TNDO1_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Education Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 Les 4year
@27 than coll-  Coll-
=" Parent Not HS ege ege North-  Mid-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ Renter west West Urban
®w  ® ©® ® B © @ ® o N ©
Unweighted Base 2445 941 924 149 1260 1036 823 459 454 565 891
Weighted Base 2445 814 975 230 1350 866 805 425 499 577 823
Very/Somewhat 1491 567 596 155 807 530 529 277 294 340 592
Coricerned (Net) 61% (278% 61% 67% 60% 61% 66|% 6‘5% 59% 59% F’75%
n
Very concerned 671 260 277 80 359 232 267 120 139 155 276
21% 3%% 28% 3'5% 21%  27% 3??% 28%  28% 27% F;')’é%
9
Somewhat concerned 820 307 319 74 448 298 262 157 155 185 316
34% gg% 33% 32% 33% 34% 32% 37‘% 31% 32% PSS%
Not At All/Not Too 954 248 379 75 543 336 276 148 205 238 231
Concerned (Net) 39% 30% 3% 33 40% 3% 3% 3% 4l al% 2%
Not too concerned 575 169 211 47 313 215 166 106 132 141 156
24%  “21% 2% 21% 23% 25% 21% 25% 2% 24% 19%
Not at all concerned 379 79 168 28 230 121 110 43 73 97 75
15%  10% % 12% 1w 14% 1% 10%  15% % 9%
o 9
sigma 2445 814 975 230 1350 866 805 425 499 577 823 1
100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NS TeSTed (5%, T0% sk Tevel) - BICTD - ETFIGTH -3 - KIWIN = OTPTQ - RIS = TTUIVIWIXIY

Coll
Overlap formulae used

* small base

‘oung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
lleni-  Millenn- GenZ ial
ial ial Women ~ Men  Women

(M) L) w) X) )

350 304 234 347 388

205 376 202 330 332

217 255 149 226 243
74% 68% 74% 69% 73%

Vx v v v o

113 111 84 102 120
38% 30% 42% 31% 36%

UVX uvk v

105 144 65 124 124
36% 38% 32% 38% 31%

v v v

77 121 53 104 89
26% % 26% 3% 2%

50 76 40 60 61
17% 20% 20% 18% 18%

28 44 13 44 28
9% 12% 6% 13% 8%

wY Wy

295 376 202 330 332

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Education Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 L Ayear
@27 than coll-  Coll-
=" Parent Not HS ege ege ome- North-  Mid-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ owner Renter west West Urban
®w  ® ©® ® B © o O & o N ©
Unweighted Base 2445 941 924 149 1260 1036 1578 823 459 454 565 891
Weighted Base 2445 814 975 230 1350 866 1595 805 425 499 577 823
Very/Somewhat 1258 501 499 120 665 473 785 450 235 237 286 509
Coricerned (Net) 51% C6|§% 51%  52%  49% 52% 49% 56|% SE% 48% 49% Fsié%
Very concerned 538 198 238 62 279 197 310 218 92 101 133 211
22% Zé% Zé% 21% 21%  23% 19% 27|% 22%  20% 23% ZQS%
P
Somewhat concerned 721 303 262 58 386 276 475 232 143 136 152 297
29%  37% 27% 25% 29%  32% 30% 29% 34% 27% 26%  36%
o N PQ
Not At All/Not Too 1187 313 475 109 684 393 810 355 190 = 261 292 315
Concerned (Net) 49% 38% 4% “as% 1w ds% 51% "% 4% 52% 51% 38%
m
Not too concerned 628 188 241 49 351 229 435 184 106 147 152 169
26% 23% 250  21% 26%  26% 2% 2% 25% 3% 26% 21%
Not at all concerned 558 125 234 61 334 164 375 172 84 114 140 146
23% 15% 2% 26% 25% 19% 23% 21% 20% 23% 24%  18%
9
sigma 2445 814 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 499 577 823
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
umns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk level) - BCTD - EJF/GIH = 113 - KIIMIN = OTPTQ - RIS = TIUNTWIXIY

Gender inequity

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Col
Overlap formulae used

* small base

Gen Z
Women

Millenn-
‘Women

63
21%
41
14%

295
100%

w)

234
202

136
Uvx

uvxX

62
31%
66
33%
40
20%
27
13%

202
100%

()

76
23%
42
12%

332
100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Climate change

TNDO1_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Education Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
o
4year
call-  Coll-
Parent Not e ege Hom North-  Mid-
<18 Parent Parent degree Grad+ owner Renter east —west West  Urban Rural
®) (©) F  © o O & o N © Q
Unweighted Base 941 924 1260 1036 1578 823 459 454 565 891 409
Weighted Base 814 975 1350 866 1595 805 425 499 577 823 426
Very/Somewhat 625 640 866 621 1045 556 322 326 375 612 251
Coricerned (Net) 7% 66% 64%  72% 66% 69% 76%  65% 65%  74% 59%
cD eFh LMN PQ
Very concerned 301 351 463 322 537 295 164 178 198 293 134
3%% 36% 34%  37% 34% 37% 38%  36% 34%  36% 31%
e m
Somewhat concerned 324 289 403 299 508 261 158 148 178 319 117
40% 30% 30%  35% 32% 32% 37% 30% 31%  39% 28%
cb F Lmn PQ
Not At All/Not Too 190 335 483 244 550 249 104 172 202 211 175
Concerned (Net) 23% 34% 36% 28% 34% 31% 24% 35% 35% 26% 41%
B8 G K K Op
Not too concerned 115 169 264 125 295 132 59 84 12 119 86
14% 17% 0% "1a% 19% 16% 14%  17% 9% “1d% 20%
Not at all concerned 74 166 41 220 119 255 117 45 89 91 92 89
9% 17% 18% 16% 14% 16% 15% 10%  18% 6% 11% 21%
B K K Op
sigma 814 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 499 577 823 1 426
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FTGH = 73 = KILIM/N = OTPTQ - R7S = TTOVIWIXTY
Overlap formulae used I'b

‘oung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn- Millenn-  GenzZ ~ Genz ial

ial ial el Women Men  Women

(M) L) V) w) X) )

350 304 202 234 347 388

205 376 213 202 330 332

218 276 146 157 239 250
74% 73% 69% 78% 2% 75%

v

17 132 68 8s 123 121

40% 35% 32% 2% 3% 36%
v

101 145 78 72 116 129
34% 38% 3% 36% 35% 39%

77 100 67 45 91 82
26% 2% 31% 22% 26% 25%

W

a7 63 35 32 47 60
16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 18%

30 37 32 13 44 22
10% 10% 15% 6% 13% 7%

y Y uwy uwy

295 376 213 202 330 332

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Education

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Artificial intelligence (Al)

Housing Region Urbanicity
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 Ayear urr-
@27 cll-  Coll- it
=" Parent Not e ege Home- North-  Mid-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree Grad+ dent owner Renter west West  Urban
®w  ® (©) " © H o O & o N ©
Unweighted Base 2445 941 924 1260 1036 91 1578 823 459 454 565 891
Weighted Base 2445 814 975 1350 866  102* 1595 805 425 499 577 823
Very/Somewhat 1570 571 595 837 600 51 1050 494 290 325 367 551
Coricerned (Net) 64%  70% 61% 62% _69% 50% 66% 61% 68% 65% 64%  67%
cp H EFH i m Q
Very concerned 711 251 286 395 259 17 470 228 141 141 180 266
29%  31% 29% 29% 30% 17% 29% 28% 33% 28% 31%  32%
c H H M m P
Somewhat concerned 860 320 310 442 341 34 580 266 148 184 187 285
35% 38% 32% 33% 32% 33% 36% 33% 35% 3% 32%  35%
q
Not At All/Not Too 875 244 380 513 266 51 545 311 135 174 211 272
Concerned (Net) 36%  30% 3309% 368% 31% FSg% 34% 39% 32% 35% 36%  33%
i
Not too concerned 607 161 258 346 205 42 391 208 97 116 146 192
25% 20% 2% 6% C24% 4% 2% 26% 2% 23% 25% 23%
Not at all concerned 268 83 121 166 61 9 153 103 39 58 65 80
11%  10% 12% 12% 7% B 10 13 9% 12% 11%  10%
c
sigma 2445 814 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 499 577 823 1
100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FTGH = 73 = KILIM/N = OTPTQ - R7S = TTOVIWIXTY
Overiap formulae used

* small base

‘ung  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn- ~ Millenn- Genz ial
ial ial Women Men ‘Women

(M) w) X) )

350 234 347 388

295 202 330 332

199 118 218 218
67% 59% 66% 66%

vw Vv Vv

106 48 102 110
36% 24% 31% 33%

uvw w uvw

93 71 116 108
31% 35% 35% 32%

96 84 112 114
33% 41‘% 34% 34%

71 62 73 82
24% 3)%% 22% 25%

26 22 39 32
9% 11% 12% 10%

295 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Education Housing Urbanicity
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 L Ayear
@27 than coll-  Coll-
=" Parent Not HS ege ege North-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ Renter West Urban
®w  ® ©® ® B © [ORENS] N ©
Unweighted Base 2445 941 924 149 1260 1036 823 459 565 891
Weighted Base 2445 814 975 230 1350 866 805 425 577 823
Very/Somewhat 1666 584 601 137 918 610 502 303 372 558
Coricerned (Net) 68%  72% 62% 60% 68%  71% 62%  71% 64%  68%
D H eH EH N
Very concerned 946 317 331 78 546 322 273 176 198 287
39% 33% 34% 3;3‘% 4&% 3&% 34% 4’\5% 34%  35%
Somewhat concerned 720 267 270 60 372 288 229 127 174 271
29%  33% 28% 26% 28%  33% 28%  30% 30%  33%
b FH Pq
Not At All/Not Too 779 230 374 92 432 255 302 122 205 265
Concerned (Net) 32%  28% 38% 40% 32% 29% 38%  29% 36%  32%
BC G E i Kl
Not too concerned 535 152 247 46 298 192 187 93 144 189
22% 19% 2% 20 2% 2% 23%  22% 250 "23%
Not at all concerned 244 78 127 47 134 63 115 29 61 76
10%  10% 13% 20% 10% 1% 1% 7% 1% 9%
[ BC FG G 1 [3
sigma 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866 102 1595 805 425 577 823 11
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FTGH = 73 = KILIM/N = OTPTQ - R7S = TTOVIWIXTY
Overlap formulae used

* small base

Millenn-  Millenn-
GenZ Gen Z ial
en Women Men ‘Women

V) w) X) )

202 234 347 388

213 202 330 332

122 119 219 226
57% 59% 66% 68%

v W

64 51 107 116
30% 25% 32% f\&/e%

58 68 113 110
27% 34% 34% 33%

91 83 111 106
43% 41% 34% 32%

tuxy uy

56 57 72 67

26% 28% 22% 20%
uy

35 26 39 39
16% 13% 12% 12%

213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_17 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Housing

Healthcare

Region

Urbanicity

669

82%

343

42%
C

326

40%

146

18%

104

13%

42

5%

814

100%

Parent Not
<18 Parent Parent

924
975

770
79%

376
39%

395
40%

205
21%

148
15%

56
6%

975 230
100% 100%

91

102*

75
4%

40
39%
35
34%
27
26%
19
19%

8
%

866 102 1595
100% 100% ~100%

640
79%

335
42%

i

305
38%

165
21%

108
13%

57
%

i

805
100%

408
82%

186
37%
222
45%
n
90
18%
58
12%
32
6%

499
100%

Col
Overlap formulae used

NS TesTed (5%, 107 Ttk 1evel) - BICID - EIFTGIH - 19 - KITMIN - OTFi) - R

= TT0TVIW]

677
82%

359
24%
PQ

319
39%

146
18%

100
12%

46
6%

823 1.
100%

336
79%

156
37%

180
42%

90
21%

63

15%

28
6%

426
100%

old Millenn-  Millenn-
- Millenn- GenZ ial
ial Women ~ Men  Women
L) w) X) )
304 234 347 388
376 202 330 332
294 163 243 279
8% 81% 74% 84%
Vi VX
136 94 108 157
36% 6% 33% 47%
X UVX
157 69 135 123
429% 34% 1% 3%
ty T
82 39 87 53
22% 19% 26% T6%
Y TwY
62 31 62 39
17% 16% 19% 12%
Y TY
20 7 25 14
5% 4% 8% 4%
wy
376 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fweldwnglperlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)
Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)
Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

TNDO1_18 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Global instability

. . . - Sexual
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
s
ree
Wave <
240 Les 4year urr-
@21 than coll- Coll- ent on
= Parent Not HS ege ege S Home North-  Mi Subur- LGBTQ- LGBTQ-
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent owner Renter west South West Urban ban Rural A+ IA

2445 941 1478
2445 814 1421

1900 654 1116
78% gg% 79%

863 313 513
35% gg% 36%

1037 341 602
42%  42%  42%

545 160 305
22%  20% Zé%

390 113 226
6% 1% 16%

155 a7 79
6% 6% 6%

2445 814 1421
100% 100% ~100%

924
975

745
76%
334
34%
411
42%
230
24%
b
159
16%
71
%

975
100%

149 1260 1036
230 1350 866

165 1032 702
2%  76% gé%

79 459 325
34% 34% 38%
86 573 317
38% 42% 44%
64 317 164
28% 24% 19%
G G
41 220 130
18% 16% 15%
24 98 34
0% 1% 4%
G G
230 1350 866
100% 100% 100%

91 1578
102* 1595

78 1261
% 7%%
31 557
30%  35%
48 705
4% 44%
1
24 333
23%  21%
20 259
20% 16%
4 75
3% 5%

102 1595
100% ~ 100%

823 459
805 425
603 344
5% 81%
m
284 158
35% 31%
318 186
0% 44%
202 81
ZSI% 19%
129 61
16% 14%
74 21
E?% 5%

805 425
100% 100%

394 720 442
9%  76% 7%

172 326 207
34%  35%  36%

222 393 235
44%  42%  41%

105 224 135
21% 2?(% 23%
73 160 97
158% 1% 1%
32 65 38

6% 1% 1%

499 944 577
100% 100% 100%

Col
Overlap formulae used

NS TeSTed (5%, T0% TiSK 1evel) - BICID - EIFTGIF - 13 - KITMIN - OTFi) - R

* small base

= TTONTWIXTY

652
79%

309
38%

343
42%

171
21%

114
14%

57
%

823 11
100%

1145 409 243 2202
1196 426 239 2206

925 323 198 1702
T1%  76%  83%  77%
s

413 141 90 773
35% 33% 38%  35%

512 182 108 929
43%  43%  45% @ 42%

271 103 41 504
23% 24% 17%  23%

T

203 370

73 20
17% 17% 9%  17%
o R
68 30 21 134
6% 7% 9% = 6%

96 426 239 2206
100% 100% 100% ~100%

Young  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
Millenn-  Millenn-  Genz ~ Genz ial ial
ial ial Men  Women  Men  Women
(M) L) V) w) X) )
350 304 202 234 347 388
205 376 213 202 330 332
226 291 157 157 255 258
7% 7% 74% 78% 7% 78%
113 128 69 75 115 122
38% 34% 32% 37% 35% 3%
114 163 89 82 139 136
39% 43% 2% 41% 2% 1%
68 85 56 45 75 74
23% 23% 26% 22% 23% 22%
51 63 39 28 55 56
17% 17% 18% 14% 17% 17%
18 22 16 17 21 18
6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5%
295 376 213 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

Parents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

Education

29 2024
T%iel?\e 152

284 488
35%  34%

© O
1478 924
1421 975
1113

763
73% 78%

o
e
4year
call-  Coll-

= Parent Not ~HS ege ege
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+

T

F  ©
1260 1036
1350 866
1041 723

7% _84%
E EFH

329 44 383 404
34%  19%  28% _47%
EH  EFH

Tolumns Tested (5%, 10% 1isK level) - BICTD - E/FTGIH - 173 - KI/M/N - O7TPTQ - RT
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Parents

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

. . . N Sexual
Education Housing Region Urbanicity Orientation
d HS
ree
Wave o
240 Les 4year urr- . .
@27 than coll- Coll- t Non-  Young old Millenn-  Millenn-
=" Parent Not HS ege ege Swu- Home North-  Mid- Subur- LGBTQ- LGBTQ- Millenn-  Millenn-  GenZ — GenZ ial ial
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+ dent owner Renter east west South West Urban ban Rural [A+ 1A+ ial ial Men Women Men ‘Women
@w ® © © 6 6 © o O «© O & N © ® Q@ ® © m L) V) w) X) ()
Unweighted Base 2445 941 1478 924 149 1260 1036 91 1578 823 459 454 967 565 891 1145 409 243 2202 350 394 202 234 347 388
Weighted Base 2445 814 1421 975 230 1350 866  102* 1595 805 425 499 944 577 823 1196 426 239 2206 295 376 213 202 330 332
Inflation 1613 530 933 646 185 967 461 86 1013 565 260 57 645 351 511 786 317 166 = 1447 200 49 149 153 213 231
66% 65% 66% 66% 81% 72% 53% 84% 64% 70% 61% 72% 68% 61% 62% 66% 74% 69%  66% 68% 66% 70% 76% 65% 69%
FG G FG [ KN KN oP tux
CovID-19 546 204 308 212 94 308 143 29 306 219 90 97 226 133 209 241 95 81 465 89 93 46 60 94 88
22% 25% 22% 22% _41% 23% 16% 28% 19% 27% 21% 20% 24% 23% 25% 20% 22% 34% 21% 30% 25% 22% 30% 28% 2%
[ FGh G G | P S v v
Columns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk level) - BICTD - E/FIGIH - 113 - KILTMIN - O7PTQ - RT
Overlap formulae used. * small base

= TTOINTWIXTY
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Theworst is behind us

Ege worst is still ahead of

Sigma

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Education

Housing

th
= Parent Not HS
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree

941
814

611

75%

204

25%
C

814

100%

o
e
4year
call-  Coll-
j
déjfee Gria+

1260 1036
1350 866

1041 723
7% _84%
E EFH

212 94 308 143
22% _41% 23%  16%
FGh G

1350 866
100% 100%

Home-
owner Renter

1578
1595

1289
81%

J

306
19%

1595

100% 100%

586

73%

219

27|%

805

100%

444

%

133

23%

577

100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk level) - BICTD - ETFIGIH = 113~ KILMIN - OTPTQ - RTS = TIUNTWIXIY
Overlap formulae used. I bz

Young  Old Millenn-  Millenn-
llenn- ~ Millenn- Genz ial
al ial Women Men ‘Women
(T) L) w) X) )
350 394 234 347 388
295 376 202 330 332
205 283 142 236 244
70% 75% 70% 2% 73%
89 93 60 94 88
30% 25% 30% 28% 27%
v v
295 376 202 330 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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F\EId\nglPErlud: March 12, 2020 - September 28, 2024
COVID-19 X
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Theworst is behind us

Ege worst is still ahead of

Sigma

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Parents Education

o
i
Less 4year
han  coll-

than Coll-

= Parent Not ~HS ege ege
9/28) <18 Parent Parent degree degree Grad+

1478 924 149 1260 1036
1421 975 230 1350 866

488 329 44 383 404
34% 34% 19% 28% _47%
EH  EFH

933 646 185 967 461
66%  66% Fﬁé% 7&% 53%

1421 975 230 1350 866
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Inflation
. N Sexual
Region Urbanicity Orientation
on-
Subur- LGBTQ- LGBTQ-
e South West Urban ban Rural [A+ [A+

454 967 565 891 1145 409 243 2202
499 944 577 823 1196 426 239 2206

142 299 226 312 410 109 73 758
28%  32% \.3?\?1% 33% 33% 26% 31%  34%

645 351 511 786 317 166

357 1447
72%  68% 61% 62% 66% 74% 69%  66%
KN KN OP

944 577 823 1196 426 239 2206

499 2
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formulae used

COMUNS Te<Ted (5%, T0% NSk Tevel) - BICID - ETFIGTH - V- KILIMIN - OTPTQ - RTS = TTONVWIXTY

Gen Z
Women

w)

234
202

49
24%
153

tux

202
100%
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